PRINTED: 12/28/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315506	B. WING			C 09/30/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NG & REHAB (WASHINGTON TV	VP)	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080	PCODE	00/00/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIAT	(X5) COMPLETION E DATE	
F 000	conducted by Healt LLC on behalf of th Health (NJDOH) or The facility was fou compliance with 42 Survey Dates: 09/2 Survey Census: 10 Sample Size: 28 Supplemental Resident	omplaint survey was hcare Management Solutions, e New Jersey Department of 09/26/23 through 09/30/23. nd not to be in substantial CFR 483 subpart B. 6/23 through 09/30/23	FC				
ABORATORY	_	n turned on." This placed all DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIG	NATURE	TITLE		(X6) DATE	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Electronically Signed

10/20/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315506	B. WING			C 30/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NG & REHAB (WASHINGTON TW	/P)	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080		50,2520	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 578 SS=D	The facility provided removal of the IJ or survey team validat 09/30/23 at 2:40 PN implementation of the deficient practice. Accidents Hazards potential for more the immediate jeopardy the removal of the interest (a) the removal of the interest (b) the removal of the interest (c) (c) (d) the removal of the interest (e) the reduced in the provision of the service at the provision of the services deemed interest (e) the requirements specificated in the requirements specificated in the requirement inform and provided residents concerning medical or surgical resident's option, for (ii) This includes a variable statical or statical or surgical resident's policies to and applicable Statical or surgical statical or statical or surgical resident's policies to and applicable Statical or surgical statical or surgical resident's policies to and applicable Statical or surgical statical or surgical resident's policies to and applicable Statical or surgical statical or surgical resident's policies to and applicable Statical or surgical resident's policies to an applicable Statical or surgical resident's policies to a surgical resident's policies to a surgical resident's policies to a surgical resident's polici	d an acceptable plan for 109/30/23 at 11:55 AM. The led the IJ was removed on M, following the facility's he plan for removal of the IJ. It ce remained at F689 (Free of lat a D, (no actual harm with the man minimal harm that is not M) scope and severity following mediate jeopardy. It centure Trmnt; FormIte Adv Dir (5)(8)(g)(12)(i)-(v) right to request, refuse, and/or ent, to participate in or refuse perimental research, and to ce directive. Ing in this paragraph should be get of the resident to receive dical treatment or medical medically unnecessary or efacility must comply with the fied in 42 CFR part 489, Directives). In the right to accept or refuse treatment and, at the ormulate an advance directive. Written description of the implement advance directives in the complement advance directives in the complement advance directives implement advance directives in the complement a		578		11/6/23	

PRINTED: 12/28/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			(X3) DATE SURVEY		
AND PLAN C	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILD	A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
		315506	B. WING			09/3	30/2023	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
PROME	DICA SKILLED NURS	ING & REHAB (WASHINGTON TV	VP)		ES MILL ROAD LL, NJ 08080			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 578	entities to furnish the legally responsible requirements of this (iv) If an adult indivitime of admission a information or article has executed an accommany give advance individual's resident with State law. (v) The facility is not provide this information or she is able to refollow-up procedurate information to the appropriate time. This REQUIREMED by: Based on interview policy review, the face resident's right to form the event that the reformed for Advantalled to follow up when the composition of the seview of R35's upprovided by the face to the facility on Review of R35's are (MDS)" located in the seview	nis information but are still for ensuring that the	F 5	Add according have practed advised and according to the control of	78 D puest/Refuse/Discontinue Treat mulate Advance Directive less how corrective action will complished for those residents for the been affected by the deficient ctice: to was offered to formulate an anced directive. (action will identify dents having the potential to be cted by the same deficient prace Social Worker or Administrato it the residents in the center to esidents have been offered the nulate or refuse an advanced d idents /Responsible Parties who	be ound to t / other etice: r will ensure right to irective.		

Reference Date (ARD)" of 06/07/23 revealed a

Directive will be assisted in completing

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315506	B. WING			1	30/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DICA SKILLED NURSI	NG & REHAB (WASHINGTON TV	VP)	37	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 78 FRIES MILL ROAD EWELL, NJ 08080		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 578	"Brief Interview of Note out of 15, indic Ex Order 26. 4B1 Review of R35's "C 12/09/20, indicated Directive in place, but the fact and Ex Order 26. 4B1 Review of R35's "C provided by the fact and Ex Order 26. 4B1 Review of R35's painclude a copy of all During an interview revealed did not Directive was. During an interview Director of Nursing was an order for on file. During an interview Administrator states admission packet/a resident, or containing an interview. Directive document the resident's decis Administrator did now as for obtaining a for the resident. Ad stated that the Social assisted the resident.	Alental Status (BIMS)" score of cating the resident had are Plan," initiated on did not have an Advance out that code status was code status was dility, included an order for dility, included an order for dility, included an order for dated 12/09/20. In the code status was dility, included an order for dility, included an order for dated 12/09/20. In the code of	F 5	578	one. This will be documented in the plan. Residents who refuse to form an advanced directive will be educated. This will be documented in the care. Address what measures will be put place or systemic changes made to ensure that the deficient practice werecur: The Social Worker was educated of process of offering all residents the to formulate of refuse an advanced directive upon admission. Indicate how the facility plans to make sure that solutions are lasting: The Administrator or designee will conduct audits on advanced directinew admissions weekly x four week then bi-weekly x four weeks, and the monthly x one month. Findings of the audits will be reviewed by the Qualita Assurance Committee monthly.	aulate ated. e plan. t into o vill not e right I ves for ks, nem he	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315506	B. WING		09/30/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NG & REHAB (WASHINGTON TV	/P) 3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 78 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD I CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION
F 578	Review of the facility "Communication of 11/2022, indicated adhere to residents directives. In accordacility will impleme a resident's code staneed to know this in NJAC 8:39-4.1(a)2 NJAC 8:39-9.6(a) NJAC 8:39-35.2(d) Accuracy of Assess CFR(s): 483.20(g) S483.20(g) Accuracy of Assess CFR(s): 483.20(g) S483.20(g) Accuracy of Assess CFR(s): 483.20(g) Resident's status. This REQUIREMED by: Based on observative review of the Resident (RAI) Manual, the factor (RAI) Manual, the factor (RAI) Manual, the factor (RAI) assessment correctly could pote federal reimbursements.	ave educated and provided the ance Directives. by's policy titled, Code Status," revised 'It is the policy of this facility to ' rights to formulate advance dance to these rights, this nt procedures to communicate tatus to those individuals who information"	F 578	F641 D Accuracy of Assessments Address how corrective action will b accomplished for those residents fo have been affected by the deficient practice: Resident 22's MDS was corrected to	und to
	provided by the fac	undated "Admission Record" ility indicated ^{acorder} was to the facility on ^{ac Order 26,481} and		to reflect that become wears wears Resident 257's MDS was corrected reflect the use of Ex Order 26. 4B1 and care plan was reviewed for accuracy Address how the facility will identify	I the y.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l ` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315506	B. WING		C 09/30/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	R SING & REHAB (WASHINGTON TW	/P) 3	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 78 FRIES MILL ROAD EWELL, NJ 08080	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
F 641	Review of R22's "electronic medical Plan" tab, revised lost Ex Order 20. 4B1 encourage the remeals. Review of R22's a EMR under the "MReference Date (, "Brief Interview for of of out of 15, in indicated out of 15, in indicated assessments with 06/22/23 also indicated by the factor of R22's "provided by the factor of R22's "located in the EMR under the O9/11/23, indicated Review of R22's "the EMR under the O9/11/23, indicated Review of R22's "the EMR under the	Care Plan" located in the larccord (EMR) under the "Care 105/21/23, indicated R22 had 05/21/23, with interventions to sident to wear **Ex Order 26. 4B1** for admission "MDS" located in the MDS" tab with an "Assessment ARD)" of **Exorder 26. 4B1** for admission "MDS" located in the MDS" tab with an "Assessment ARD)" of **Exorder 26. 4B1** revealed a winder 100 table of the MDS" had all of **Ex Order 26. 4B1** status In the MDS" had all of **Ex Order 26. 4B1** st	F 641	residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice of the same deficient practice. Residents with had their MDS' audit accuracy. Address what measures will be put place or systemic changes made to ensure that the deficient practice with recur: The MDS Coordinator was educated the Director of Nursing on the accum MDS coding. Indicate how the facility plans to moits performance to make sure that solutions are lasting. The Regional MDS Coordinator or designee will complete an audit of a Submissions for residents the have confirm the accuracy of the MDS audits will be conducted weekly for weeks, then bi-weekly x 4weeks, at then monthly x 1 month. Findings with reported monthly x 3 to QAPI Compared to continue monthly reporting auditing and or change to existing processing and receive and the sum of	ents on ted for into on ill not ed by racy of onitor all MDS to The 4 and vill be mittee, ew the

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1, ,	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COMPLETED		
		315506	B. WING_			C / 30/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ING & REHAB (WASHINGTON T	WP)	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080		00/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	Annual Significant dated 09/14/23, included 09/14/23, included 09/14/23, included on the content revealed the 08/18/23 and state was also note 05/11/23 for 07/26/23 for 07/26	Atlas- NSG [Nursing] Quarterly Change Evaluation - V 4," dicated the resident wore Control Consult Control Control Consult Control Control		11		
	During an interview Unit Manager Scotter Seen by the During an interview MDS Coordinator did not have any progress notes, an should have reflect Additionally, the M was to review nurs assessments for	on 09/29/23 at 3:57 PM the confirmed that R22 had been multiple times for confirmed that R22 had been multiple times for confirmed that R22 confirmed that R22 confirmed that R22 per nursing had that the "MDS" assessments that confirmed that the protocol sing progress notes and nursing confirmed to the confirmed that the protocol sing progress notes and nursing confirmed 26.481 status. The quarterly not located in the EMR under	3			

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315506	B. WING_			/30/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NG & REHAB (WASHINGTON TV	WP)	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 641	the assessments w "MDS" nurse to rev 2. Review of R257's in the EMR under th was originally admit and re-admitted on diagnosis of Ex Ord Review of R257's " under the "Care Platincluded the use of Review of R257's of EMR under the "MI score of of indicat The assessment in Ex Order 26. 4BI medic during the look-back that no of indicat the EMR under the look-back period. Review of R257's " the EMR under the orders for Ex Order tablet of During an interview MDSC1 confirmed	cas not completed for the iew and reference. s "Admission Record" located he "Profile" tab indicated he tted to the facility on with a primary with a primary ar 26. 481 Care Plan" located in the EMR an" tab, initiated on 03/21/23 Ex Order 26. 481 medications. Juarterly "MDS" located in the DS" tab revealed a "BIMS" ing was Ex Order 26. 481. dicated that took cations for the past seven days be period, however, it indicated were received during the Physician Orders" located in "Orders" tab included multiple 26. 481 medications of 03/18/23. Toon 09/29/23 at 5:48 PM the that R257 had been taking cations and that the "MDS"	F 64	11			
	indicated " It is information obtaine	Manual," dated 10/01/19, mportant to note here that d should cover the same					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		COMPLETED	
		315506	B. WING		09	C /30/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DICA SKILLED NURSI	NG & REHAB (WASHINGTON T	WP)	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080		70072020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 641	on the assessment accuracy (what the	and should be validated for resident's actual status was tion period) by the IDT	F6	341			
	Develop/Implement CFR(s): 483.21(b)(§483.21(b) Compre §483.21(b)(1) The simplement a compression resident rights set f §483.10(c)(3), that objectives and time medical, nursing, a needs that are ident assessment. The codescribe the followi (i) The services that or maintain the resiphysical, mental, arrequired under §48 (ii) Any services that under §483.24, §48 provided due to the under §483.10, inclute treatment under §4 (iii) Any specialized rehabilitative service provide as a result recommendations. findings of the PAS rationale in the resi	chensive Care Plans facility must develop and rehensive person-centered resident, consistent with the orth at §483.10(c)(2) and includes measurable frames to meet a resident's nd mental and psychosocial tified in the comprehensive omprehensive care plan must ng - t are to be furnished to attain dent's highest practicable nd psychosocial well-being as 3.24, §483.25 or §483.40; and at would otherwise be required 3.25 or §483.40 but are not resident's exercise of rights uding the right to refuse 83.10(c)(6). services or specialized es the nursing facility will of PASARR If a facility disagrees with the ARR, it must indicate its dent's medical record. with the resident and the		956		11/6/23	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315506	B. WING			30/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ING & REHAB (WASHINGTON TV	VP)	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 656	(A) The resident's of desired outcomes. (B) The resident's produced for the resident's produced for the residence of the res	goals for admission and preference and potential for acilities must document int's desire to return to the sessed and any referrals to cies and/or other appropriate rose. s in the comprehensive care e, in accordance with the orth in paragraph (c) of this services provided or arranged utlined by the comprehensive impetent and trauma-informed. NT is not met as evidenced in accordance with the orth in paragraph (c) of this services provided or arranged utlined by the comprehensive impetent and trauma-informed. The is not met as evidenced in accility failed to ensure a replan was in place for the for one (Resident(R)102) ents reviewed for care plans. It is not met resident to have	F 6	F656 D Develop/Implement Comprehe Plan Address how corrective action accomplished for those reside have been affected by the defi practice: Resident 102 s comprehensive was updated to include the diagnosis. Address how the facility will ideresidents having the potential affected by the same deficient Residents with a diagnosis of had their care plans audited to	entify other to be	

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			COMPLETED		
		315506	B. WING				30/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NG & REHAB (WASHINGTON TW		ST 37	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 8 FRIES MILL ROAD EWELL, NJ 08080		30/2023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	ĸ	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	3E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	During an interview Director of Nursing diagnosis and care plan did not address. Review of the facilit "Comprehensive Carevealed " It is the pand implement a peach resident, consincludes objectives resident's medical, psychosocial needs resident's comprehensident's comprehensident	on 09/30/23 at 11:54 AM, the (DON), upon review of R102's plan, confirmed R102's care state diagnosis of vy's policy titled are Plans," dated 09/23, policy of this facility to develop erson-centered care plan for eistent with resident rights, that and timeframes to meet a nursing, and mental and that are identified in the ensive assessment."	F 6		diagnosis was on the care plan. Address what measures will be put in place or systemic changes made to ensure that the deficient practice will recur: The nurses were educated by the D of Nursing on Comprehensive Care related to x Order 26.4BD. The Director of nursing or designee complete audits on comprehensive oplans to ensure that if the resident hid diagnosis of x Order 26.4BD that it is on the plan. Indicate how the facility plans to most its performance to make sure that solutions are lasting? The Director of Nursing or designee conduct the audits weekly x four weeks, and the monthly x one month. Findings of the audits will be reviewed by the Quality Assurance Committee monthly x3.	I not irector Plans will care as a le care nitor will eks, em e	11/6/23
	§483.25(d)(2)Each supervision and ass accidents. This REQUIREMEN by:	resident receives adequate sistance devices to prevent NT is not met as evidenced ions, interviews, record			F689J		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315506	B. WING		C 09/30/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PROMEDICA SKILLED NURSING &	REHAB (WASHINGTON TV	VP) I	878 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080		
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMEN PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDE	BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION	
fire. The facility provided Removal Plan that was a 9:39 AM. The survey tea implementation of the reinterviews and record reduced Jeopardy was removed a After removal of the Imm deficiency remained at a potential for more than management.	w, it was determined that re resident safety related drare smoking when (R)73 and R51). The moking by staff on red until 9/28/2023. This R51, as well as all ectrical fire and in an action. Additionally, the safe smoking ents (Resident (R) 17, 0, R65, R72, R159, and tified as smokers. For was informed on a lamediate Jeopardy ure to ensure overhead when turned on for R73 potential for an electrical an Immediate Jeopardy accepted on 09/30/23 at m validated moval plan through view. Immediate Jeopardy, the "D" scope for isolated minimal harm. Folicy titled, "Maintenance of the responsible for so, grounds, and operable manner at all building free from	F 689	*Free from Accident Hazards/Supervision/Devices Related to light: On 9/28/2023 as a precaution, resinumber 51 and 73 were relocated and precaution. The center was placed on fire as a precaution. The electrician are 9/28/23. He evaluated the light. He reported that ballast number one (the ballast with no electricity going to it not functional at all. He reported the ballast number two (powers the light top of the fixture) was fully function just needed a bulb. The Administrator, Maintenance Diand electrician conducted an audit center on 9/28/2023 to evaluate if the were any lights malfunctioning. Notidentified. No other residents were affected. The Administrator, Maintenance Diand electrician conducted an audit center on 9/28/2023 to evaluate if the were any lights malfunctioning. Notidentified. The Administrator began in-servicing all staff on 9/28/2023 denvironmental safety, lighting, elected equipment, TELS reporting, fluored lights, night lights, and fire watch. In-servicing will continue until all stin-serviced. New staff will be in-ser upon hire including agency staff. The administrator will conduct audits or overbed lights to check for malfunct The Administrator or designee will conduct the audits on resident overlights weeks, and them monthly a four weeks.	to room watch rived on he) was at nt on al and rector, in the here ne were rector, in the dere ne were aff are viced he n ctioning.	

	FOF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	СОМІ	E SURVEY PLETED
		315506	B. WING _		09/3	3 <mark>0/2023</mark>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ING & REHAB (WASHINGTON TV	VP)	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080	, 00.00.2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	ILD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	condition The Dir responsible for ma records/reports: a. Review of R73's the paper chart, incadmitted to the face Ex Order 26. 4B1 Review of R73's "Celectronic medical "Orders" tab, included ated 08/11/23. Review of R73's "Cunder the "Care Plance of Ex. Order 26.4(b) Review of R73's ac (MDS)" located in twith an Assessmen 05/16/23, indicated status (BIMS)" score of Ex. Order 26.4(b) Review of R73's ac (MDS)" located in twith an Assessmen 05/16/23, indicated status (BIMS)" score of Ex. Order 26.4(b) Review of R73's ac (MDS)" located in twith an Assessmen 05/16/23, indicated status (BIMS)" score of R73's ac (MDS)" located in twith an Assessmen 05/16/23, indicated status (BIMS)" score of R73's ac (MDS)" located in twith an Assessmen 05/16/23, indicated status (BIMS)" score of R73's ac (MDS)" located in twith an Assessmen 05/16/23, indicated status (BIMS)" score of R73's ac (MDS)" located in twith an Assessmen 05/16/23, indicated status (BIMS)" score of R73's ac (MDS)" located in twith an Assessmen 05/16/23, indicated status (BIMS)" score of R73's ac (MDS)" located in twith an Assessmen 05/16/23, indicated status (BIMS)" score of R73's ac (MDS)" located in twith an Assessmen 05/16/23, indicated status (BIMS)" score of R73's ac (MDS)" located in twith an Assessmen 05/16/23, indicated status (BIMS)" score of R73's ac (MDS)" located in twith an Assessmen 05/16/23, indicated status (BIMS)" score of R73's ac (MDS)" located in twith an Assessmen 05/16/23, indicated status (BIMS)" score of R73's ac (MDS)" located in twith an Assessmen 05/16/23, indicated status (BIMS)" score of R73's ac (MDS)" located in twith an Assessmen 05/16/23, indicated status (BIMS)" score of R73's ac (MDS)" located in twith an Assessmen 05/16/23, indicated status (BIMS)" score of R73's ac (MDS)" located in twith an Assessmen 05/16/23, indicated status (BIMS)" located in twith an Assessmen 05/16/23, indicated status (BIMS)" located in twith an Assessmen 05/16/23, indicated status (BIMS)" located in twith an Assessmen 05/16/23, indicate	"Admission Record" located in dicated was originally ility with a primary diagnosis of corders," located in the record (EMR) under the ded corder 26.481 with transfers with transfers with transfers and tab and revised on Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) and on Ex.Order 26.4(b)	F 68	lights were identified, that they were remedied timely. Findings of the be reviewed by the Quality Assur Committee monthly x 3. Related to smoking area: Address how corrective action we accomplished for those residents have been affected by the deficie practice: The open ashtray can with the ple was removed. The doorbell was sound louder in 2 locations for revendor was contacted, and an accomplished for the same deficient provided by the same deficient provided having the potential to affected by the same deficient provided having the potential to affected by the same deficient provided having the potential to affected by the same deficient practice residents what measures will be place or systemic changes made ensure that the deficient practice recur: The Housekeeping Director and attend to the smoking area were by the Administrator on the propes smoking receptacles. The staff in assigned to the smoking times we monitor the area to ensure proper receptacles. Indicate how the facility plans to its performance to make sure that solutions are lasting. The Maintenance Director or descomplete audits of the smoking area were that no plastic bags are in receptacles. Audits will be conducted to the smoking area were that no plastic bags are in receptacles. Audits will be conducted to the smoking area were that no plastic bags are in receptacles. Audits will be conducted to the smoking area were that no plastic bags are in receptacles.	audits will rance ill be so found to ent astic bag fixed to entry. A additional tify other be ractice: but into e to exist who educated er use of nember rill er use of monitor at signee will area to in the	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l · ·	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	COMPLETED	
		315506	B. WING _		09/30/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ING & REHAB (WASHINGTON TW	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080		03/30/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE COMPLÉTI	
F 689	07/28/23, located is tab revealed a "Blindicating was Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1 for Ex Order 26.4B1 and During an interview stated of forgot to during the initial introommate's bed [Final Ex Order 26.4B1] who that now there was light. An observation on revealed a sign ab Ex Order 26.4B1 During an interview R73 confirmed that from staff with all to get of notebook to the wall below the revealed, Ex Order 26.4B1 During an observation on staff with all to get of notebook to the wall below the revealed, Ex Order 26.4B1 During an interview Certified Nursing AR73's light over when they tried to it had been that was a staff with all the control of the wall below the they tried to it had been that was a staff with all the control of the wall below the they tried to it had been that was a staff when they tried to it had been that was a staff with all the control of the wall below the they tried to it had been that was a staff with all the control of the wall below the they tried to it had been that was a staff with all the control of the wall below the they tried to it had been that was a staff with all the control of the wall below the they tried to it had been that was a staff with all the control of the wall below the they tried to it had been that was a staff with all the control of the wall below the they tried to it had been that was a staff with all the control of the wall below the they wall below they wall below the they wall below the they wall below the they wall below they wall below they wall below they wall below they wal	n the EMR under the "MDS" MS" score of out of 15, Ex Order 26. 4BI. R51 required assist d transfers. of on 09/27/23 at 5:58 PM, R51 of mention to the surveyor derview that the light above rerview that the light above rerview that it en somebody turned it on and as a sign on it to not touch the considerable of the same of the state of the same of the s	F 68	weekly x 4 weeks, then bi-weekly weeks, and then monthly x 1 more Findings will be reported to the Committee monthlyx3. After 3 more QAPI Team will review the need continue monthly reporting/ audit or change to existing plan.	nth. QAPI onths to	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315506	B. WING		09	C /30/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ING & REHAB (WASHINGTON T	WP)	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080		,0012020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE / DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	During an interview CNA1 confirmed the was not working an other staff that it had did not turn it on. At there was a sign at use the light. Addit required Ex. Order 26.4 During an interview R51 and R73 states one of the CNAs to shocked. The Mair check the light the he would be back residents stated duabove the bed for having to use the content of the light above the During an interview Registered Nurse Registe	order 26. 4BI. of on 09/28/23 at 12:11 PM, at R73's light over bed and that will had heard from ad previously sparked so didditionally, CNA1 confirmed bove R73's bed stating to not sionally, CNA1 stated that R73 (b)(1) with bed transfers and a confirmed by on 09/28/23 at 12:25 PM, and that about three weeks ago surned on the light and come to following week and told them but had not returned. The set to the light not working R73, staff and residents were everhead light to the room, or bed for R51. of on 09/28/23 at 12:51 PM, (RN)1 confirmed that R79 was uired Ex.Order 26.4(b)(1) with all sitioning. Additionally, she was not working above R73's bed,	F 68	39		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315506	B. WING		ng	C /30/2023
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C		13012023
PROME	DICA SKILLED NURSI	NG & REHAB (WASHINGTON TV	VP)	378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Continued From pa	ge 15	F6	889		
	malfunctioning light [referring to the ligh went over to the ligh covering over the ligh illuminated.	e room, he recalled the R73 stated "It doesn't work" t]. The Maintenance Director and picked up the top metal ght fixture and then the light				
	Maintenance Direct staff reported the liquover R73's bed on oprogram (maintena were present for his precautions had be there was a hand-wed stating to not undisconnected the liquous disconnected the liquight fixture, and distoreflect he had distores	on 09/28/23 at 3:08 PM, the for stated he was aware that ght sparking that was located 08/31/23, via the online TELS nee requests). Four surveyors a statement. When asked what en put in place, he stated written sign hanging above the se the light and that he had ght from the circuit on ot able to explain how he ght or electricity going to the lot have any documentation sconnected the electricity e then went on to say that				
	when he pulled the PM he saw a spark the string coming of asked if a replacem was unable to locate in the process of or stated that he was addisconnecting the devery Monday he collights. He confirmed unit above bed for Additionally, the Matacknowledged that a bulb on an unknowledged that a bulb on an unknowledged why. Of Maintenance Directions of the pulled that a bulb on an unknowledged that a bulb	light string on 09/28/23 at 2:49 come out near the location of ut of the light unit. When tent light had been ordered, he e the order, and stated he was dering a new light fixture. He currently in the process of ircuit from the light and that hooses a hall to check the d he had not checked the light R73 since 08/31/23.				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	CON	E SURVEY MPLETED
		315506	B. WING		I .	/30/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ING & REHAB (WASHINGTON TV	VP)	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	around 9:30 PM ar for the light fixture ballast had a fraye was fine. The elect statement to the fa going to the light fix he made the visit of the made the visit of R73 and that this and that staff put up the light. R51 state fixture causing an of the malfunctioning light surveyors notified the malfunctioning light surveyors notified the Review of the facility of the facility of the malfunctioning and residents, visitors, safety as related to apply to smoking a The policy explanation included "provision noncombustible made covers into which a residents who smodetermine whether for smoking, or if reany resident who is	and noted two separate ballasts above the bed (for R73). One divire, and the other ballast trician provided a written cility verifying that the power sture was disconnected when on evening of 09/28/23. You on 09/28/23 at 5:55 PM, R73 as with the light spark, and elled something burning but the smell was coming from curtain being pulled for privacy soccurred on the evening shift p the sign stating to not use discourse was afraid of the light electrical fire. You on 09/28/23 at 6:18 PM the did he was not aware of the tabove R73's bed until the		39		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315506	B. WING				30/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NG & REHAB (WASHINGTON TW	/P)	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 0 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080	CODE	007.	0,1020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		N SHOULD E APPROPR	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	at designated times his/her care plan; s requiring supervision maintained by nurs. The facility identifie (R17, R24, R48, R8 R159, and R160). A outdoor smoking para. Review of R17's (MDS)," located undelectronic medical is assessment reference revealed a "Brief In (BIMS) score of Ex. Order 26.4(b)(1) R assessment," locate with an ARD of 06/no supervision for super	g areas (weather permitting), s, and in accordance with moking materials of residents on with smoking will be ing staff." d 10 residents who smoked 52, R55, R60, R65, R72, All 10 residents smoked on the atio. quarterly "Minimum Data Set der the "MDS" tab in the record (EMR) with an ince date (ARD) of 08/11/23, terview for Mental Status out of 15, indicating R17 was eview of R17's "smoking ed under the "assessment" tab 14/23, revealed R17 required smoking. quarterly "MDS," located b in the EMR with an ARD of a "BIMS" score of out of was Ex Order 26. 4B1 out of was Ex Order 26. 4B1 fr R24's "smoking ed under the "assessment" tab 13/23, revealed R24 required	F	689			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		ONSTRUCTION	, ,	E SURVEY PLETED
		315506	B. WING			1	C 30/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ING & REHAB (WASHINGTON TW	VP)	378 F	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE FRIES MILL ROAD /ELL, NJ 08080	1 001	00/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	under the "MDS" ta 09/08/23, revealed 15, indicating R52 of R52's "smoking the "assessment" to revealed R52 requismoking. e. Review of R55's under the "MDS" ta 08/12/23, revealed 15, indicating R55 Review of R55's "sunder the "assessr 09/13/23, revealed for smoking. f. Review of R60's the "MDS" tab in the "MDS" tab in the 108/17/23, revealed 15, indicating R60 Review of R60's "sunder the "assessr 02/19/23, revealed 15, indicating R65 under the "MDS" ta 08/10/23, revealed 15, indicating R65 Review of R65's "sunder the "assessr 08/10/23, revealed 15, indicating R65 Review of R65's "sunder the "assessr 08/10/23, revealed for smoking. h. Review of R72's under the "MDS" ta 08/10/23, revealed for smoking.	age 18 admission "MDS," located ab in the EMR with an ARD of a "BIMS" score of out of was Ex Order 26. 4B1. Review assessment," located under ab with an ARD of 08/08/23, ired no supervision for a "BIMS" score of out of was Ex Order 26. 4B1. moking assessment," located ment" tab with an ARD of R55 required no supervision annual "MDS," located under the EMR with an ARD of a "BIMS" score of out of was Ex Order 26. 4B1. moking assessment," located ment" tab with an ARD of a "BIMS" score of out of was Ex Order 26. 4B1. moking assessment," located ment" tab with an ARD of R60 was a "safe smoker." admission "MDS," located ab in the EMR with an ARD of a "BIMS" score of out of was Ex Order 26. 4B1. moking assessment," located ab in the EMR with an ARD of a "BIMS" score of out of R65 required no supervision admission "MDS," located ab in the EMR with an ARD of R65 required no supervision	F	689			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l		CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		315506	B. WING			1	C 30/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ING & REHAB (WASHINGTON TV	VP)	378	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE B FRIES MILL ROAD WELL, NJ 08080		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	15, indicating R72 Review of R72's "s under the "assessi 06/28/23, revealed for smoking. i. Review of R159's under the "MDS" to 09/25/23, revealed 15, indicating R159 of R159's "smoking the "assessment"	was Ex Order 26. 4B1. smoking assessment," located ment" tab with an ARD of R72 required no supervision admission "MDS," located ab in the EMR with an ARD of a "BIMS" score of out of was Ex Order 26. 4B1. Review g assessment," located under tab with an ARD of 09/18/23, uired no supervision for	Fé	689			
	under the "MDS" to 09/18/23, revealed 15, indicating R160 Review assessment," local	s admission "MDS," located ab in the EMR with an ARD of a "BIMS" score of out of the work					
	designated smokir an outside covered self-extinguishing that a shrray with a trast bag, underneath; a extinguisher; and a with a plastic bag. lounge for the staff the smoking time. Licensed Practical said "no one goes on." When smokin put their cigarette li	/28/23 at 1:10 PM, of the area revealed the area was dipatio which contained three tower ashtrays; one open the can, lined with a plastic trash a smoking blanket; a fire a large open trash can, lined Ten residents were waiting in a fire member, assigned to monitor When the staff member, Nurse (LPN)3, arrived, she out without a smoking aproning, the 10 residents said they butts in the open ashtray, when ap it in the bottom trashcan."					

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	CON	E SURVEY MPLETED
		315506	B. WING			C / 30/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ING & REHAB (WASHINGTON TV	VP)	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080		00/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	The ashtray and tr Observation on 09 designated smoking ashtray with digare bag lined trashcand were outside smoking as the of the door to get of supposed to push you just have to know the door to get of supposed to push you just have to know the door to get of supposed to push you just have to know the door to get of supposed to push you just have to know the door to get of the door to ge	ashcan were noted to be metal. /29/23 at 9:10 AM, of the ng area revealed the open ette butts inside and the plastic underneath. Nine residents king. LPN3 and the residents hey were able to get back into re was no keypad on the inside outside. R55 said "we're the doorbell, but it's broken, nock really loud." 247 AM, the surveyor, netenance Director (MD), and keeping (DH) observed the the smoking patio. The DH ag out of the trashcan. The bag mately five inches of cigarette in As the DH lifted the bag he trashcan, the bag ripped as ed on the bottom. The DH said the trashcan and "they can use inch was an actual trashcan with Administrator said he would anent/safe solution." 29/23 at 6:20 PM revealed the trash can had been removed, open trashcan with a plastic the smoking patio. 29 on 09/29/23 at 6:22 PM, ed did not like that they could not et back into the building if lical concern."		39		

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PROMEDICA SKILLED NURSING & REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP) Columbia		OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	I.	B) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C
PROMEDICA SKILLED NURSING & REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP) PROPRIED SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR ISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE (EACH DEFICIENCY WIST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR ISC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PREFIX TAG PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTION SHOULD BE (EACH OCRRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) COMPLETION DATE			315506	B. WING		I
FREETIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) F 698 Dialysis S=D CFR(s): 483.25(l) S483.25(l) Dialysis. The facility must ensure that residents who require dialysis receive such services, consistent with professional standards of practice, the comprehensive person-centered care plan, and the residents' goals and preferences. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, interview, record review, and facility contract review, the facility failed to provide timely transportation of residents to the provide timely transportation of R1's treatment and pose a significant health risk. Findings include: Review of R1's "Face Sheet," provided by the facility, revealed R1 was admitted to the facility on stage 2 order 20 or 181 Review of R1's "Face Sheet," provided by the facility very support of the APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) Review of R1's "Face Sheet," provided by the facility very support of residents of the accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice: The transportation center was called and addressed about arriving late to the facility to transport resident to her appointment. Review of R1's "Face Plan" tab revealed a "Focus" initiated on 07/19/21 and revised on 07/12/23 that specified R1 needs 2 order			NG & REHAB (WASHINGTON TW	VP) ;	378 FRIES MILL ROAD	
\$483.25(I) Dialysis. The facility must ensure that residents who require dialysis receive such services, consistent with professional standards of practice, the comprehensive person-centered care plan, and the residents' goals and preferences. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, interview, record review, and facility contract review, the facility failed to provide timely transportation of residents to the foreign of the provided timely transportation of residents to the foreign of the provided to provide timely transportation of R1's treatment and pose a significant health risk. Findings include: Review of R1's "Face Sheet," provided by the facility, revealed R1 was admitted to the facility on growing with diagnoses which included end stage (x Order 26, dB1) Review of R1's comprehensive "Care Plan" located in the resident's electronic medical record (EMR) under the "Care Plan" tab revealed a "Focus" initiated on 07/09/21 and revised on 07/12/23 that specified R1 needs (100 medical record (EMR) under the "Care Plan" tab revealed a "Focus" initiated on 07/09/21 and revised on 07/12/21 and revised on 07/09/21 and revised on 07/09	PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT	COMPLETION
Review of R1's quarterly "Minimum Data Set place or systemic changes made to		S483.25(I) Dialysis. The facility must er require dialysis recovire residents' goals This REQUIREMED by: Based on observation and facility contract provide timely transformed center for concreviewed for cause disruption of significant health rist findings include: Review of R1's "Fafacility, revealed Racility, revealed Racility in the resid (EMR) under the "Conference" intervention go for the schedule "pt may go to Ex Or Plan" did not addrefacility to the recovery reco	resure that residents who beive such services, consistent standards of practice, the son-centered care plan, and and preferences. Note in the son that is not met as evidenced stion, interview, record review, the facility failed to sportation of residents to the one of two (Residents (R)1). This had the potential to R1's treatment and pose a sk. The second review of the second care Plan's electronic medical record care Plan's tab revealed an or of the second revised on fied R1 needs. The cord revised on sincluded "Encourage R1 to be cord revised on second revised on fied R1 needs." The "Care stransportation from the second record." The "Care second revised on fied R1 needs." The "Care second revised on fied R1 needs." The "Care second revised record." The "Care second revised record."	F 698	The facility failed to provide timely transportation of resident to the center. This had the potential to cause disruption of residents treatment and pose a significant health risk. Address how corrective action will be accomplished for those residents four have been affected by the deficient practice: The transportation center was called a addressed about arriving late to the fat to transport resident to her appointme center gave reassurance that same issue would not be repeated. Address how the facility will identify of residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice. Other resident in the facility that are receiving will be audited to entitle they are transported to the center on time, so that they do not mistany of their chair time. Address what measures will be put into the content of their chair time.	and acility ant. the her e:

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	СОМ	E SURVEY PLETED
		315506	B. WING_		I	C 30/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NG & REHAB (WASHINGTON TV	VP)	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP O 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080		0,1020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 698	(MDS)" with an Ass (ARD) of 05/19/23 tab revealed R1 was careed interview for Mental out of 15 which ind Review of R1's "Phresident's EMR und a current order for on Tuesday/Thurso AM and chair time During an interview stated that transport to the diagram didn't get to the Subsequently didn't get to the Subsequently The UM reverse center filed a comprompany. She furth to be picked up at a time was 5:30 AM. told the UM to fax of the time, she faxed 5:50 AM. The UM rof this issue on her and administration last few weeks they that they will shorted	sessment Reference Date in the EMR under the "MDS" as readmitted to the facility on wed **CONTROL ** **CONTROL *** *** **CONTROL *** **CONTROL *** **CONTROL *** **CONTROL *** *** *** **CONTROL *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *** *	F 69	ensure that the deficient procur: Education will be provided a secretary and nurses to not and physician in the event of transportation company arrotransport residents to their appointments, so that the is addressed with the transpocompany, and an alternative made. Indicate how the facility plaints performance to make suscilutions are lasting? The Director of nursing or conduct the audits weekly a bi-weekly x 4 weeks, then remonth. Findings of the audit reviewed by the Quality Asse Committee monthly x 3.	to the unit tify the DON of the iving late to ssue is rtation e plan can be ns to monitor are that designee will c 4 weeks, then monthly x 1 its will be	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	COM	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315506	B. WING		I .	/30/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ING & REHAB (WASHINGTON TW	VP)	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 698	transportation com about this issue. Review of R1's "Retransportation brok Assistant Director of that a complaint wa 09/19/23 indicating provider was a "No revealed that R1 had M medical appoint the broker [name of the provider [name of the	esponse Letter" from the er company, provided by the of Nursing (ADON) revealed as filed by the resident on that the transportation of Show." The investigation ad a 4:30 AM pickup for a 5:30 attent. The member contacted of broker] at 11:30 AM stating of provider] was late causing sustaining treatment to be cut a would be advised that a may result in a reduction in all interview on 09/30/23 at 1:34 attransportation was late again. If there were issues with the contact of the contact	F6	98		
		ntion that the transportation to				

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315506	B. WING _			30/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NG & REHAB (WASHINGTON TV	/P)	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080	1 00/	00/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 698	will reach out to the have a conversation of sure how arriving impact R1's treatment the sure of the sure of the current transport of the current	g late. The Administrator and I company, and we will n." The DON stated she was a glate or not at all would ent, but she thought they might the next day. She stated that out arriving late was a concern on 09/30/23 at 4:59 PM the d that they had some issues a sport provider and corporate le some services to our area. It is to a stated that the control of the official estated that the control of	F 69	08		
F 803	of transportation, q accompany the NJAC 8:39-2.9(c)1	ent Nds/Prep in Adv/Followed	F 80	03		11/6/23
33−r	§483.60(c) Menus Menus must-	and nutritional adequacy. the nutritional needs of				
						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
315506			B. WING _			C 09/30/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NG & REHAB (WASHINGTON TV	VP)	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080	1 00%	50/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUNDS OF CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIES OF CROSS-REFERENCE)	ON SHOULD BE COMP HE APPROPRIATE		
F 803	residents in according guidelines.; §483.60(c)(2) Be provided by the seasonable efforts, ethnic needs of the input received from groups; §483.60(c)(5) Be up §483.60(c)(5) Be up §483.60(c)(6) Be redietitian or other clir professional for nut §483.60(c)(7) Nothic construed to limit the personal dietary characteristic professional for nut §483.60(c)(7) Nothic construed to limit the personal dietary characteristic policy reensure that menus menus reflected input and resident councing facility's dietitian for out of 107 residents receive meals from menu items were suresidents, incorrect	repared in advance; Illowed; ct, based on a facility's the religious, cultural and resident population, as well as residents and resident odated periodically; eviewed by the facility's nically qualified nutrition ritional adequacy; and and ing in this paragraph should be the resident's right to make	F 80	F803 F Menus Meet Res Needs/Prep in Advance/Followed Address how corrective action w accomplished for those residents have been affected by the deficie practice: The center is ensuring that: "menus are being followed;	s found to		
	sizes being served, not being utilized, a been reviewed by the	standardized recipes were nd current menus had not ne dietitian. This had the		" menus reflect input received residents and resident council; " the procedure for menu subspecing followed:			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315506	B. WING _		1	09/30/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ING & REHAB (WASHINGTON TW	/P)	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080	·		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 803	residents. Findings include: 1. Review of the "Findings revealed anonymous reside On 04/27/23 reside receiving soda althe their tickets. Reside taste like eggs and consistently. One reportion size. Sugge coffee on units that day. A resident state did not taste like to Other residents agomelet was cold arwas too much incompanded the some resident breakfast or lunch, that they have not evening snacks. On 08/24/23 "Food Tues, Aug 29th, 20 stated that this mosour. The following pancakes were had creamer for coffee milk), sometimes to some would like doweek they ran out of the worevealed the lunch was scheduled to be supported to the some would to be supported to the some would to be supported to the worevealed the lunch was scheduled to be supported to the supp	Resident Council Meeting the following comments from	F 80	" the correct serving utensils, used; " proper portion sizes are bein " standardized recipes are bein and " the dietitian is reviewing curr menus to ensure nutritional adec " The kitchen is supplying bed snacks Address how the facility will idented by the same deficient proper and the potential to affected by the same deficient proper and the potential to be affected. Address what measures will be potential to be affected. Address what measures will be potential to be affected. Address what measures will be potential to be affected. Address what measures will be potential to be affected. The Dietary Manager, dietary standietitian were educated on follow menus, that menus should reflect received from residents and resiculable, and the procedure for menus substitution, correct serving uten proper portion sizes, using standing recipes, ensuring bedtime snack available, and the procedure for dietitian sreview of current merensure nutritional adequacy. The Administrator or designee we complete the following audits: "menus being followed; "menus reflect input received residents and resident council; "menus reflect input received residents and resident council;	ig served; ing used; ient quacy. itime tify other be ractice: aving the out into e to e will not aff, and ring et input dent sils, lardized s are the nus to		

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
		315506	B. WING _			3 0/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ING & REHAB (WASHINGTON TV	VP)	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080		3072020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 803	chilled peaches. O trays revealed that meatloaf or scallon appeared to be a spotatoes. Additionaresidents' trays. 3. During an intervieweting on 09/28/2 commented that the was on the menu, residents. They stall "they don't receive week they received committee was soll (But was subsequed) During an interviewed Registered Dietitia surprised about the several residents a about cold food and She stated that she depended on who kitchen should have She stated sometime other days it tasted challenging as far stated that at some snacks were not corresidents should have the kitchen didn't will just didn't want to oput (nighttime) HS on insulin and it wo nourishment in the (EMR), but there was potatoes as a state of the want to comput (nighttime) HS on insulin and it wo nourishment in the (EMR), but there was potatoes as a state of the want to comput (nighttime) HS on insulin and it wo nourishment in the (EMR), but there was potatoes as a state of the want to compute the want to	bservations of the residents' the kitchen did not serve bed potatoes, but rather it balisbury steak and mashed ally, beets were not seen on the liew with a resident group 23 at 10:30 AM residents are kitchen did not follow what or what was chosen by the lated that the "food is terrible," what they request" and last dispoiled milk. A food needuled to meet that afternoon.	F 80	" procedure for menu substitute being followed; " correct serving utensils are bused; " proper portion sizes are bein standardized recipes are bein dietitian reviewing current meensure nutritional adequacy; and kitchen is supplying bedtime. Indicate how the facility plans to rits performance to make sure the solutions are lasting. The Administrator or designee with conduct the audits weekly x 4 we bi-weekly x 4 weeks, and then menonth. Findings of the audits will reviewed by the Quality Assurance Committee monthly x 3.	g served; ng used; enus to snacks. monitor at II eks, then onthly x 1 be	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315506	B. WING		- 1	/30/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NG & REHAB (WASHINGTON TW	/P)	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 803	before the current I she received a lot of sizes. She stated the fill in with the ordering the kitchen was given was not sure why. Sheen using the wroman been using the recipes." When menus were deriven they only had corport that lunch for Tues steak as opposed to menu. He said they also the wroman been using an observing on 09/28/23 at about portion sizes that the rice had a stated that this scool ounces. Though the standard serving ounces. The cook is double scoops the observed previous. During an interview Registered Dietitian was a nutrition and RD stated, "That's at that she had modified the previous owner provided to Atlas dietarchical sizes."	Dietary Manager (DM) started, of complaints about portion he morning cook was helping ing etc. She stated she thought ing smaller portions, but she she stated the staff may have ng utensils. You on 09/28/23 at 11:49 AM the nut the recipes used on the ematloaf didn't look like stated that they just "google asked about where the different from, he stated he thought orate menus. The DM stated day was indeed a Salisbury of meatloaf which was on the rused pre-portioned meat. You was indeed a Salisbury of meatloaf which was on the rused pre-portioned meat. You was approximately 1.75 he rice was not on the menu, of for starches were four stated "I have been giving ugh this was not directly	F 8	03		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILD	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315506	B. WING		09	/30/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NG & REHAB (WASHINGTON TV	VP)	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080		10012020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 803	During an interview DM stated he swap meatloaf on Tuesda Salisbury steak bed thawed in time. He cranberry juice, whi Wednesday night a punch instead. He wof juice. The DM stamilk, which was when the said he did not lactose free milks to could have been shouring an interview RD stated she had menu, analyzing (not tomato sauce off the did not want to sign because the people dietitians. When as she stated "I'm not manual" but she wow was provided. The analysis provided be diabetic renal diet. Should have been enough and that she might protein if that was the stated it did not see stated they got the on it and then they not have the meal of the swap of the stated it did not see stated they got the on it and then they not have the meal of the swap of the sw	on 09/29/23 at 3:00 PM the ped out the lunch meal of ay and replaced it with the ause the ground beef wasn't also stated he substituted the ch they had run out of on and gave the residents a fruit was not sure why they ran out ated he was out of lactose free by residents were not getting it. Know the correct number of corder and thus sometimes it ort. on 09/30/23 at 9:14 AM the spent time working on the autritionally) and she took the ne renal diet. She stated she off on the new menus at doing the menus were not ked if she had a diet manual, aware that I have a diet would follow up. No diet manual RD reviewed the nutrition by the vendor, specifically a she stated that it may not protein if they were on dialysis have needed to increase the ne case. The RD went on to m was a little high on the The RD stated that if the a menu item, the resident totified of the substitution. She menu and wrote their meals received a tray ticket that did	F8	303		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315506	B. WING			C 09/30/2	023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ING & REHAB (WASHINGTON TW	/P)	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080	DE	0010012	020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		SHOULD BE	-	(X5) MPLETION DATE
F 803	DM stated that if all him, he took it and the system. He state an education with they were not catched. He stated he had be portions. The DM sabout food being on he had been here are sidents had increbeen at the facility, being out of stock, know what was wrotime he heard that and then did not rethat yesterday the baked potatoes we dietary did not have residents were conducted. During an interview. Administrator state foodservice director making the same of they weren't getting stated he was happ DM had made so for a team, IDT (Interdirectors). Review of the facility standardized recipraccommodate residents when residents when residents were considered in the same of the facility standardized recipraccommodate residents when res	ellergy info was passed on to gave it to a diet aide to put it in ted most likely he'd have to do the staff regarding allergies if hing the items with eggs in it. been working with the staff on stated he hasn't heard anything vercooked. He thought since satisfaction among the eased. He stated since he had he did not recall anything else but he tried to let the residents ong. He stated this was the first residents filled out food items receive the food items. He stated trays were late because the ere not done. He acknowledged to broth available when ming back from dialysis. If on 09/30/23 at 4:54 PM the end he terminated the old or in response to the residents complaints over and over and graddressed by dietary. He py with the progress the new far. He stated they handled it as disciplinary). It is policy titled "Food lines," dated 03/23, "Policy ompliance Guidelines: 1. The shall prepare menu items y's written menus and	F	303			

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDIN	X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315506 B. WING			C 09/30/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NG & REHAB (WASHINGTON TV	VP)	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080	3/30/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	that is being substit consistent with the items provided by the residents appropriate choose not to consistent when a discrete diet of the encourage fluid it communicate diet of corders to the Food Department through communication formunication formunica	tuted. b. Alternatives shall be usual and/or ordinary food he facility. 6. Staff shall offer the alternatives when they ume food/drink that is initially ifferent food/drink choice is er liquids, such as broth, eam will be offered as needed ntake8. Nursing staff shall orders and changes in diet and Nutrition Services he the designated in-house m. 9. Resident preferences be obtained during the resident is and added to the resident's (d) ear, Palatable/Prefer Temp 1)(2)	F 80		11/6/23	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL [*] A. BUILDI	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315506	B. WING			09/30/2023	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z			
PROME	DICA SKILLED NURS	ING & REHAB (WASHINGTON TW	/P)	378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 804	Continued From pa	age 32	F 8	04			
F 004	Specifically, the fool lacked flavor and we temperature. Failur residents has the programmer of the programmer of the status and quality of the findings include: 1. During an interviting frequency of the stated he "does some staff refuse the him hot water for how the stated of the programmer of the stated of the states of the state of the s	od did not look appetizing, was not at an appropriate re to provide palatable food to obtential to affect nutritional of life. ew on 09/26/23 at 10:14 AM resn't like the food and that o microwave his food or get is noodles." dmission "Minimum Data Set reseasment Reference Date in the electronic Medical rethe "MDS" tab revealed R96 refacility on recorder 26.481. The respective for look at the second out of 15, rent was Ex Order 26.481. ew on 09/26/23 at 10:27 AM requesting whole milk, but order 26.481, even though requesting whole milk, but order 26.481. R160 stated retook als because did not even re. entry "MDS" with an ARD of R under the "MDS" tab admitted to the facility on score was left blank.	F8	practice: The Food Service Direct residents 96, 160, 95, 77, 60, 1, and 53 to obtain p dislikes, and concerns. Address how the facility residents having the pot affected by the same de All residents or their resp will be interviewed to enside likes/dislikes/preference on current meals and shout and care plann Address what measures place or systemic changensure that the deficient recur: The Food service Direct and dietician were educated Administrator on palatable appearing appetizing, for appropriate food temper obtaining and honoring relikes/dislikes/preference The Administrator/ FSD complete a food satisfact palatability, food appearing food having flavor, food likes, dislikes, and prefeed Indicate how the facility is performance to make solutions are lasting? The Administrator or desconduct the audits week bi-weekly x 4 weeks, the month. Findings of the allocate in the same in t	7, 10, 51, 54, 90, references, likes, will identify other ential to be ficient practice: consible parties sure and feedback acks has been ed if appropriate. will be put into es made to practice will not or, dietary staff, ated by the ele food, food od having flavor, atures, and resident s. or designee will etion survey on ng appetizing, temperatures, rences. Colans to monitor e sure that signee will ly x 4 weeks, then an monthly x 1 udits will be		
	3. During an intervi R95 stated Ex Orde	ew on 09/26/23 at 12:05 PM or 26. 4B1		reviewed by the Quality Committee monthly x3.	Assurance		

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
		315506	B. WING		09	C //30/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NG & REHAB (WASHINGTON TV	VP)	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080		70012020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 804	Review of R95's ad Ex Order 20. 481 in the EM revealed R95 was a which indicated Ex 4. During an intervistated Ex Order 26. 1200 is not swill eat them if they improvement then	Imission "MDS" with an ARD of R under the "MDS" tab admitted to the facility on a BIMS score of out of 15 Order 26. 4B1 ew on 01/23/23 at 10:29 R77 4B1 upposed to get sweets, but send them, Ex Order 26. 4B1 there's a little t [the food] Ex Order 26. 4B1 re always cold, and ends up has gotten sour milk. There e evening and no individual only orange juice at breakfast own fresh fruit, Imission "MDS" with an ARD of R under the "MDS" tab admitted to the facility on a BIMS score of out of 15 Order 26. 4B1 ew on 09/26/23 at 12:31 PM r 26. 4B1 stated would d. Imission "MDS" with an ARD of R under the "MDS" tab admitted to the facility on out of 15 order 26. 4B1 ew on 09/26/23 at 12:31 PM r 26. 4B1 stated would d.					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	СОМ	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315506	B. WING _			30/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ING & REHAB (WASHINGTON TV	VP)	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 804	stated stated uses beverages, and brown received salad or by very small. R51 state own food. State peanut butter. Review of R51's are served R51 was served R51 was served R51 was served R54 stated Ex Order. Review of R54's questioned R54 stated Ex Order. Review of R54's questioned R54 was served R55 was	ed to get soup, salad, dessert, ead. stated stated no longer oread and the portions were sted worker had worked own cereal and mual "MDS" with an ARD of R under the "MDS" tab admitted to the facility on a BIMS score of out of 15 order 26. 4B1 Buarterly "MDS" with an ARD of R under the "MDS" tab admitted to the facility on a BIMS score of out of 15 order 26. 4B1 Buarterly "MDS" with an ARD of R under the "MDS" tab admitted to the facility on a BIMS score of out of 15 order 26. 4B1		4			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	CON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315506	B. WING_		I .	C / 30/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ING & REHAB (WASHINGTON TV	VP)	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080		00/2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 804	Continued From pa	age 35	F 80	04			
	R90 stated Ex Order as well. On 09/28/2 Practical Nurse (LF fat free, not Ex Order 2 knows that the container.	y received it last night at dinner 3 at 8:18 AM Licensed PN) 1 verified that the milk was milk. Some stated that milk comes in a green ew on 09/26/23 at 12:48 PM,					
	stated thought it first looked at the n stated did not like lunch and dinner. Thave two bad dinner stated they did have food] improved but improvement.	was precooked but when when the two there, it didn't look too bad. The there was hot food at both stated with the same day. R60 are food meetings and it [the there was still room for eceived a cut up Salisbury potatoes for lunch."					
	revealed R60 was	nnual "MDS" with an ARD of R under the "MDS" tab admitted to the facility on a BIMS score of out of 15					
	when a came ba at 11:33 AM R1 sta hamburger roll for I have just liked real	also could not get broth ck from "" On 09/27/23 ted "" received an egg on a breakfast and that she would eggs and bacon.					
	Ex Order 26. 4B1 in the EM	arterly "MDS" with an ARD of R under the "MDS" tab dmitted to the facility on					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315506	B. WING				30/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NG & REHAB (WASHINGTON TW	/P)	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080	ODE	00/1	30/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 804	During an observat at 12:01 PM R1 was chicken legs" (the sand nothing else or ticket indicated that diet a "double meat." Towns plate whatsoever of indicated as sherbed as sherbed as stated that the Review of R53's quescore 20-491 in the EM revealed R53 was a which indicated Ex (During an observat 8:20 AM R53 was a punch and a yogurt stated this was the here. Review of the "Foothe meeting on 08/2 provided by the Red 09/30/23 revealed to residents: Everyone agreed the pancakes and eggs	BIMS score of out of 15 Order 26. 4B1. ion and interview on 09/27/23 is observed with two "baked standard portion on the menu) in plate. Review of out of tray in the plate. Review of out of tray in the plate. Review of out of tray in the plate. Review of out of 15 R1 is on a Ex Order 26. 4B1 in dishould have received in indicate the received out of the menu. R1 stated out on the menu. R1 stated out on the menu. R1 stated out of 15 riew on 09/27/23 at 12:48 PM lunch was cold. Figure 15. The plate out of 15 and out of 15	F8	04			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	CON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315506	B. WING			09/30/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	SING & REHAB (WASHINGTON T	WE) 3	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 178 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 804	sugar packets, ar packetsR58 sai entrée but wanted bacon said Ex Order 26. During an intervie Assistant Director they could take thup if a resident war a microwave on the Country of the stated that shood complaints, patients that com getting what they tried the food and cooking. She stated she though potions. She stated she though potions and intervied DM stated that he happened with the fit came from the following temperary after they delivered beef - 145.6 degrees F, mashed gegrees F, mas	wanted regular and more salt and pepper did more salt and sausage at breakfastR1 4B1 ew on 09/27/23 at 12:11 PM the rof Nursing (ADON) stated that he food to the kitchen to heat it anted, but that they did not have he unit. ew on 09/28/23 at 10:57 AM the e was not surprised about the "We have several residents and plain about cold food and not order." She stated that she had hit depended on who was ed sometimes the food was ays it tasted good. "Breakfast is go as far as temperature." She at the kitchen was giving smaller ed she was not sure why; the even using the wrong utensils. ew on 09/28/23 at 12:01 PM, the expoiled milk. He was not sure expoiled milk. He was not sure expoiled milk. He was not sure expoiled or if					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315506	B. WING		09	C /30/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ING & REHAB (WASHINGTON T	WP)	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080		100/2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE / DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 804	survey team then to beef tasted within a standards; however seasoned carrots we potatoes had a gurn had a mushy texture. During an interview. Registered Nurse (frequently complain overcooked food. During an interview. DM stated that he seatloaf on Tuesd Salisbury steak been thawed in time. He cranberry juice, who Wednesday night a punch instead. He milk and that we getting it. The milk [Thursday]. He staff number of we order 20 sometimes it could had been doing an staff and felt the methe past five to six to During an interview. DM stated if he recresident's allergy he aide. He stated he staff on portions. He anything about food he thought since he among the resident stated this was the	asted the test tray. The roast acceptable palatability r, the mashed potatoes and were found to be bland, the nmy texture, and the carrots re. You on 09/28/23 at 12:51 PM RN)1 stated that residents ned about receiving cold or on 09/29/23 at 3:00 PM the swapped out the lunch meal of ay and replaced it with the cause the ground beef wasn't also stated he substituted the ich they had run out of on and gave the residents a fruit stated he was out of was why residents were not delivery came in yesterday red he did not know the correct milks to order and thus have been short. He stated he ongoing education with the real service had improved over		04		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315506	B. WING	Ī		l '	30/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NG & REHAB (WASHINGTON TW	/P)	37	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 78 FRIES MILL ROAD EWELL, NJ 08080		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 804	because the baked confirmed they did residents were com During an interview Administrator stated foodservice director making the same of they weren't getting stated he was happ DM had made so far Review of the facility.	ated the trays were late potatoes were not done. He not have broth available when ning back from Dialysis. Ton 09/30/23 at 4:54 PM the done terminated the old representation in response to the residents complaints over and over and addressed by dietary. He by with the progress the new ar.	F	804			
	drinks shall be pala and appetizing tem resident satisfaction that are varied in co spices or herbs to s with recipes. c. Sen cold foods/drinks co complaints about for	nes, "dated 03/23, "Food and table, attractive, and at a safe perature. Strategies to ensure in include: a. Providing meals plor and texture. b. Using season food in accordance ving hot foods/drinks hot and pld. d. Addressing resident pods/drinks. e. Honoring es, as possible, regarding					
	NJAC 8:39-17.4(a)2 Resident Allergies, CFR(s): 483.60(d)(4	Preferences, Substitutes	F 8	306			11/6/23
	§483.60(d) Food ar Each resident recei	nd drink ves and the facility provides-					
		that accommodates resident es, and preferences;					
	§483.60(d)(5) Appe nutritive value to res	ealing options of similar sidents who choose not to eat					

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	COMPLETED	
		315506	B. WING _		C 09/30/2023
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PROMEDICA SKILLED NURSING & REHAB (WASHINGTON TV			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION
F 806	Continued From page 40 food that is initially served or who request a different meal choice;		F 80	6	
	This REQUIREME by: Based on observa review, and facility to follow the prescr preferences, food three (Residents (I residents sampled sample residents.	NT is not met as evidenced tions, interviews, record policy review, the facility failed ribed diet and honor allergies, and intolerances for R)1, R90, and R161) of 10 for food preferences, out of 28 This had the potential for the egative health consequences.		F806 Resident Allergies, Preferences an Substitutes Address how corrective action will accomplished for those residents for have been affected by the deficient practice:	be ound to t
	electronic medical "Admission Record originally admitted the following diagn	"Face Sheet," found in the record (EMR) under the d" tab, revealed R1 was to the facility on a corder 26. 4B1 .		Resident 1 provided meal per required double meat, protein, broth after and preferences updated. Residen was provided of and preferences updated. Resident was provided of and preferences updated. Resident 161 will not receive eggs related products. Address how the facility will identify residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice.	t 90 d d dated. or egg / other
	11/16/20, located in Plan" tab, indicated Intervented	trition Care Plan," dated the the EMR under the "Care d R1 Ex Order 26. 4B1 . Refuse entions included: Honor food Greek yogurt, Provide as ordered."		All residents diets/ preferences/ a to be reviewed and updated by the dietician. Address what measures will be put place or systemic changes made to ensure that the deficient practice w recur: The Food Service Director, dietary and dietitian were educated on folks	t into o vill not staff,
	with an Assessment with an Assessment with an Assessment with a second w	ual "Minimum Data Set (MDS)" Int Reference Date (ARD) of IR under the "MDS" tab dmitted to the facility on a Brief Interview for Mental re of a out of 15 which [6.481].		prescribed diets, honor preferences following food allergies and intolera and reviewing the tray line and tray process including reading the diet of and choice menus. The Administrator/ FSD or designe complete a food satisfaction survey palatability, food appearing appetiz	ances, vicket cards e will y on

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	СОМ	E SURVEY PLETED
		315506	B. WING _		I	30/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ING & REHAB (WASHINGTON TV	VP)	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE / DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 806	Continued From pa	age 41	F 80	6		
	important for the re available between i Review of R1's "Ph	ysician Orders" dated		food having flavor, food tem likes, dislikes, and preferend Indicate how the facility plan its performance to make sur solutions are lasting	ces. is to monitor re that	
		the EMR under the tab revealed that the resident Diet, liquids. Extra gravy on all		The Administrator or designer conduct the audits weekly x bi-weekly x 4 weeks, then month. Findings of the audit reviewed by the Quality Assi Committee monthly x 3.	4 weeks, then nonthly x 1 s will be	
	stated that mea received small port get double portions did not always feel	on 09/26/23 at 3:44 PM R1 als were not tasty, and control stions (even though also stated like eating when control got back just wanted to get some d not get broth.				
	R1 was observed v (the standard portion else on plate. Findicated that R1 w diet a "double meat."	tion on 09/27/23 at 12:01 PM with two "baked chicken legs" on on the menu) and nothing Review of tray ticket was on a Ex Order 26. 4B1 and should have received did not receive starch on which was indicated as sherbet tated "this happens all the				
	at 6:26 PM R1 was tray. The Registere Nursing Assistant (The resident received breast, a small port starch on plate have received doubter that the starch on the starch of the starch o	tion and interview on 09/29/23 sobserved receiving dinner ed Dietitian (RD) and Certified CNA) 4 were also in the room. Wed one slice of roast turkey tion of vegetables and no . The RD stated that R1 should ble portions of meat on the resked for notatoes and the RD stated to the RD.				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION JILDING		COMPLETED	
		315506	B. WING _			C 30/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PROMEDICA SKILLED NURSING & REHAB (WASHINGTON TV				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080	1 001	00,2020	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 806	would liberalized potassium level limits at li	or get some for diet going forward since diet going forward since die have been within normal or on 09/28/23 at 11:00 AM the knew R1 had issues with the R1 was supposed to get der 26. 4B1 The RD the Dietary Manager (DM) or RD received a lot of ortion sizes. The morning fill in with the ordering etc. She they were giving smaller hy, they may have been using She stated R1 did not like the did not like the did not like the lid not	F 80	06			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	СОМ	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		315506	B. WING _		1	30/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PROMEDICA SKILLED NURSING & REHAB (WASHINGTON TV				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 806	revealed R90 was a preferences for blank. Review of R90's "PEMR under the "Phe that the resident was observed with and a four-ounce pronger breakfast trathe milk because revealed by order 20.4B1 milk and R90 stated the revealed R90 stated the revealed R90 was a revealed by the revealed R90 was a revealed by the revealed R90 was a revealed to revealed R90 was a resident who was a multiple cranberry juice (or the resident who was a resident who was a multiple cranberry juice revealed R90 was a resident who was a revealed R90 was a revealed	ssion "MDS" with an ARD of R under the "MDS" tab admitted to the facility on a BIMS score of customary out of Ex Order 26. 4B1 r customary routines were left thysician Orders" located in the pysician Orders" tab revealed as on a "Ex Order 26. 4B1 dated 09/22/23. ion on 9/28/23 at 8:05 AM R90 an eight-ounce container of a container o	F 80	06		
	· ·					

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			COMPLETED	
		315506	B. WING			C /30/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ING & REHAB (WASHINGTON T	WP)	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080		100/2520
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES LY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE / DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 806	During an interview DM stated he was that was why reside stated the milk del [Thursday], he did of [Thursday], he did not sheeking the tray the were getting what he had not followe but that he did not after 2:00 PM. During an interview after the RD review provided by the verification of the provided by the provided by the verification of the provided by the provided by t	on 09/29/23 at 3:00 PM the out of out of worder 26.4BI milk, and ents were not getting it. He ivery came in yesterday not know the correct number as to order and thus sometimes short. The DM stated he had staff how to do the proper and educating them on icket to make sure residents they should get. He added that dup with R1 about broth, have broth available if it was not on 09/30/23 at 9:14 AM and wed the nutrition analysis ndor, specifically a not be enough were on and that she ease the protein if that was the ease the protein if that was the essence of and the tray line." The te that the sodium was a little of the tray of the control of the stated if R1 roper portions it would have e RD stated if they substituted dents should have been a substitution. She stated it did od system. She stated the nenu, they wrote the meals they yonly received a tray ticket		06		

, ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1, ,	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315506	B. WING		00	C 9/30/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NG & REHAB (WASHINGTON T	WP)	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080		13012023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG		SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 806	under the "Assess revealed the reside Review of R161's a EMR under the "MI Conder 20-49", revealed indicating R161 was During an interview R161 stated Ex Ord about the facility me about the facility me F161. F2 said Ex O Conder 20-49 (Section 1997) Observation of the 09/28/23 at 8:08 AN two donuts and a sassisting with room R161's breakfast to the diet card, with the diet card noted Ex O DM said, "Conder order the tray to R161. R "toast with jelly" whe During an interview R161, F1, F2, and I will be said to the tray to R161. R "toast with jelly" when During an interview R161, F1, F2, and I will be said to the tray to R161. R "toast with jelly" when During an interview R161, F1, F2, and I will be said to the tray to R161. R "toast with jelly" when During an interview R161, F1, F2, and I will be said to the tray to R161. R "toast with jelly" when During an interview R161, F1, F2, and I will be said to the tray to R161. R "toast with jelly" when During an interview R161, F1, F2, and I will be said to the tray to R161. R "toast with jelly" when During an interview R161, F1, F2, and I will be said to the tray to R161.	nents" tab, dated 09/15/23, nt had an Ex Order 26. 4B1. dmission MDS" located in the DS" tab with an ARD of a BIMS score of out of 15, s Ex Order 26. 4B1. on 09/26/23 at 1:00 PM, when asked eals. R161 stated Ex Order 26. 4B1 on 09/27/23 at 4:04 PM, a 2 was interviewed while visiting order 26. 4B1 breakfast room tray, on M, revealed R161 was served mall juice. The DM was tray deliveries and delivered he DM, prior to delivery. The order 26. 4B1 When asked, the order 26. 4B1 when asked the DM, prior to delivered and delivered and delivered order 26. 4B1 when asked, the order 26. 4B1 when asked the DM prior to delivered order 26. 4B1 when asked the order 26. 4B1 when as		306		

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315506 B. WING		C 09/30/2023				
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	013300		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	09/	30/2023	
		ING & REHAB (WASHINGTON TW	/P)	378 FRIES MILL ROAD			
				SEWELL, NJ 08080			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 806	RD stated she had card to include all bidentified family members, at 09/29/23. When as for the 15-day delay for R161, the better. During an interview DM denied knowled despite it being writ on the tray he deliv 09/27/23. The DM cards or choice menotations written by he was not notified Review of the facilit Preparation Guidelipertinent part, "Strasatisfaction include varied in color and herbs to season for c. Serving hot foods foods/drinks cold. complaints about for resident preference foods and drinks. Serving hot foods and drinks when the food/drink that is in food/drink that is in	changed the resident's diet baked goods along with the part with the resident and and updated the "Care Plan" on ked what expectation was by in identifying a harmful expectation was been dead to the resident on said, "I don't receive the diet expectation was by his staff of the allergy. The DM said by his staff of the allergy. The DM said by his staff of the allergy. The DM said by his staff of the allergy. The DM said by his staff of the allergy. The DM said by his staff of the allergy. The DM said by his staff of the allergy. The DM said by his staff of the allergy. The DM said by his staff of the allergy. The DM said by his staff of the allergy. The DM said by his staff of the allergy. The DM said by his staff of the allergy. The DM said by his staff of the allergy. The DM said by his staff of the allergy. The DM said by his staff of the allergy. The DM said by his staff of the allergy. The DM said by his staff of the allergy. The DM said by his staff of the allergy.	F8	306			
F 812 SS=F	NJAC 8:39-17.4(a) Food Procurement	1,2(e) ,Store/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary	F8	112		11/6/23	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	315506		B. WING _		1	C 09/30/2023	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 03/3	00/2023	
PROME	PROMEDICA SKILLED NURSING & REHAB (WASHINGTON TV			378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE NCED TO THE APPROPRIATE		
F 812	Continued From pa CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1 §483.60(i) Food sa)(2)	F 81	12			
	The facility must - §483.60(i)(1) - Procapproved or consid state or local author (i) This may include from local producer and local laws or re (ii) This provision defacilities from using gardens, subject to safe growing and for (iii) This provision of from consuming for §483.60(i)(2) - Storn serve food in according standards for food this REQUIREMENT.	cure food from sources ered satisfactory by federal, rities. In food items obtained directly so subject to applicable State gulations. It is not prohibit or prevent produce grown in facility compliance with applicable bod-handling practices. It is not procured by the facility. It is not procured by the facility and the facility are procured by the facility are procured					
	policy review, the fadry storage food ite not expired and did rainwater. This had 107 residents who kitchen. Findings include: 1. The initial kitcher 09/26/23 from 9:41 the Dietary Manage concerns were noted.	ion, interview, and facility acility failed to ensure cold and ms were labeled properly and not contain stagnant the potential to affect 107 of received food from the inspection was conducted on AM through 10:19 AM with er (DM). The following ed:		F812 Food Procurement, Store/Prepare/Serve-Sanitary Address how corrective action will accomplished for those residents thave been affected by the deficient practice: The marinara sauce was dated. The salad was labeled. The Tuna salad labeled. A discard date was added BBQ sauce. The peaches where law and use by date was added to liquid the lasagna was covered labeled dated. The Peanut butter was labeled dated. A discard date was added to	he egg d was I to the abeled. d eggs. and		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	COM	E SURVEY PLETED	
		315506	B. WING _			3 0/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	SING & REHAB (WASHINGTON TV	VP)	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080	Y, STATE, ZIP CODE TO SPLAN OF CORRECTION ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) Scard date was added to The Roof leak was the trash can was removed. Were removed. The Items in the refrigerator were idents 50, 30, 77, 41 were the facility will identify other gethe potential to be same deficient practice: for dates, labels, and was conducted. No other affected. The saures will be put into the deficient practice will not deficient practice will not any Staff, dietitian, and the reducated on the Use food brought in by family for, and the labeling and in the kitchen policy. The tomake sure that sting? The tomake sure that sure that sting? The tomake sure that sure that sting? The tomake sure that sure that sure the tomake sure that sure the tomake sure that su	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAIL		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	this was marinara the "open" date. H had different use-by plastic container dof 10/02 was obse food item was egg plastic container huse by date of 09/3 item was tuna salabarbeque sauce hand no discard datunlabeled food item and a use by date the food item was liquid eggs carton no use by date. b. In the walk-in fresheet pan with nor foil cover containing observed. The DM lasagna and that scovered the lasagna covered the lasagna covered the lasagna and that scovered the lasagna of the lasagna and that scovered the lasagna of the lasagna and that scovered the lasagna of	ed 09/23. The DM stated that sauce and that the date was e stated that different foods by dates. A large unlabeled ated 09/25 with a use by date with the DM stated that this salad. A large unlabeled ad an open date of 09/26 and a 30. The DM stated that the food ad. A gallon container of ad an opened date of 09/24/23 te. A two-gallon container of an m had an open date of 09/18 of 09/28. The DM stated that peaches. A 32-ounce carton of had an open date of 09/26 and eezer an unlabeled, undated an open date of 09/26 and the stated that the food item was a stated that the food item was someone must not have	F 81	canola oil. A Discard date was a breadcrumbs. The Roof leak wa repaired, and the trash can was The Bananas were removed. The the nourishment refrigerator were discarded. Residents 50, 30, 77, made aware. Address how the facility will iden residents having the potential to affected by the same deficient pada Facility audit for dates, labels, resident names was conducted. Residents were affected. Address what measures will be place or systemic changes made ensure that the deficient practice recur: The FSD, Dietary Staff, dietitian, nursing staff were educated on the and storage of food brought in beand visitors policy, and the labelicating items in the refrigerators. Indicate how the facility plans to its performance to make sure the solutions are lasting? The Administrator or designee we conduct the audits weekly x 4 we bi-weekly x 4 weeks, then month month. Findings of the audits will reviewed by the Quality Assuran Committee monthly x3.	removed. re Items in re , 41 were tify other be ractice: and No other put into e to will not and he Use y family ing and licy. nee will ng and monitor at rill eeks, then nly x 1 ll be	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1		(X3) DATE S			
		315506	B. WING		09/30	/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ING & REHAB (WASHINGTON T	WP)	. WING O9/ STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 378 FRIES MILL ROAD			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES LY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 812	an open plastic tra contained about five that had leaked interior. The DM state a garbage to catch weekend and it was 2. During a kitcher 11:49 AM inn the dwith standing water stated that mainter leak coming from the compact of the nourishment room observed. The refrest open stated that mainter leak coming from the compact of the nourishment room observed. The refrest open number on it 109/28 with R30's rediscard date was refrest of the nourishment room of the nourishment RD. In the southside refrigerator, two undated 09/30/23 we be compacted on the sandwiches a family brought in [nursing] had to late the refrigerator and the sandwiches and	corner of the dry storage area sh bin was observed. The bin we inches of stagnant rainwater of the dry storage area from the last maintenance had set up the rainwater over the last here when he had arrived. In observation on 09/28/23 at lary storage area the trash bin r had been removed. The DM mance was aware of the water		12			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315506	B. WING	_		l '	C 30/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	ING & REHAB (WASHINGTON TW	/P)	37	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 78 FRIES MILL ROAD EWELL, NJ 08080	007	0012020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	unknown food contresident's name waresident had probawere two undated, containers on the traction of the containers of the con	age 50 tents and an unknown as noted. The RD stated the bly been discharged. There unlabeled, red-lidded plastic op shelf that looked to contain I an undated cardboard box of R77's room number on it was a sandwich was noted in the scharged resident and an a bag containing a wrap and Indated takeout items with ar were noted, an undated, ake out was noted, an I brown paper bag with takeout a door of the refrigerator had ate milk with an expiration date oulging 32-ounce carton of 18/11/23 with about a quarter of 18 freezer contained an opened, cream for an unknown habeled, undated pint of water	FE	312			
	the Maintenance D roof leak he stated for it, and it is being a week, week and	1 AM during an interview with irector (MD) about the kitchen, "we already have estimates g addressed. At most it's been a half." He stated that the roof here was an issue, estimates approved.					
	product is different on if you open it an	8 PM the DM stated, "every in how you label it, it depends d when you use it by." He ok for a policy on labeling.					
	Food Brought in by	y titled "Use and storage of Family or Visitors," dated is the right of the residents of					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315506	B. WING		09/3	30/2023
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	NG & REHAB (WASHINGTON TW	/P) :	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080	1 0070	5072023
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPERTION OF T	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 812	this facility to have other visitors, howe in a way to ensure to food items that are or visitor brought in and dated. A. The fand dated prepare refrigerator b. the pronsumed by the reconsumed within 3 by facility staff." Review of the pape Guidelines" policy of the policy of this fact manner to preserve nutrition and hydrat prepared by method value, flavor and appropriate to the policy of the policy of the policy of this fact manner to preserve nutrition and hydrat prepared by method value, flavor and appropriate the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of this fact manner to preserve nutrition and hydrat prepared by method value, flavor and appropriate the policy of	food brought in by family or ever the food must be handled the safety of the residentAll already prepared by the family must be labeled with content facility may refrigerate labeled items in the nourishment repared food must be esident within 3 days c. if not days, food will be thrown away or "Food Preparation lated 03/2023, revealed. "It is cility to prepare foods in a ero enhance a resident's ion statusFood shall be desident conserve nutritive opearance. This includes but is grood in a manner to	F 812			

New Jersey Department of Health
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) P

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIE		(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NU	IMBEK:	A. BUILDING:		COMP	LETED
		08004		B. WING		C 09/30/2023	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
PPOME	NCA SKILLED NUBSI	NC & DELIAD (M)	378 FRIES	MILL ROA	o		
PROME	DICA SKILLED NURSI	NG & REHAB (W/	SEWELL,	NJ 08080			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE MUST BE PRECEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 000	Initial Comments			S 000			
S 560	Standards in the No Code, Chapter 8:38 Long Term Care Fa submit a plan of co completion date, fo that the plan is impleficiencies may reaccordance with the Administrative Code Enforcement of Lice 8:39-5.1(a) Mandata (a) The facility shall	compliance with the ew Jersey Administrate. Standards for Liceracilities. The facility morection, including a reach deficiency and lemented. Failure to esult in enforcement are Provisions of the Ne, Title 8, Chapter 43 ensure Regulations. Fory Access to Care I comply with applicational laws, rules, and	ative nsure of nust d ensure correct action in lew Jersey BE,	S 560			11/6/23
	by: Based on facility do determined that the staffing ratios were minimum staff-to-re the State of New Jet (NJDOH) memo, do with N.J.S.A. (New 30:13-18, new mininursing homes," incodified at N.J.S.A. established minimus	rsey Department of It ated 01/28/2021, "Co Jersey Statutes Anno mum staffing require dicated the New Jers to law P.L. 2020 c 11 30:13-18 (the Act), v im staffing requirement e following ratio(s) we	s ure required dated by Health ompliance otated) ements for sey 12, which ents in		No residents were affected by this practice. All residents have the potential to affected by this practice. Daily meetings will occur Monday Friday and will include Director of Administrator, Staffing Coordinator review open shifts positions and recruitment. Facility Administrator, Human Resource will obtain more through hiring bonuses, advertising agency when necessary, Incentive picking up shift such as bonuses,	through Nursing, r to DON, staff g, use of	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE **Electronically Signed** TITLE

(X6) DATE 10/20/23

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	
74101244	or contraction	IDENTIFICATION TO MIDER	A. BUILDING	:		
		08004	B. WING		09/30	0/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREE	T ADDRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE		
PROME	DICA SKILLED NURSI	NG & REHAB (W)	RIES MILL ROA ELL, NJ 08080	D		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560		e Aide (CNA) to every eight		flexibility with schedules.		
	residents for the da member to every 10 shift, provided that members shall be 0 member shall be signurse aide and sha and One direct care residents for the nig direct care staff me CNA and perform 0 The facility was def residents on shifts a 1. For the 2 weeks 08/21/2022 to 09/03	y shift. One direct care start of residents for the evening no fewer than half of all start can be start of all start can be start of all perform nurse aide duties a staff member to every 14 of the shift, provided that each of all sign in to work a can be shall sign in to work a can be staffing the staf	ff ed s; as a	Scheduler/ Designee will audit we staffing for each shift for CNA so Nurses to identify trends related to scheduling/ staffing. Staffing Mana Designee will provide weekly audit DON. The Administrator Weekly audits a weeks, then bi-weekly x 4, then m 1 month will be provided to NHA/ Designee for review. Findings will reported monthly x 3 to QAPI Con After 3 months QAPI Team will reneed to continue monthly reporting auditing and or change to existing	and ager/ ts to 4 onthly x be nmittee. view the g/	
	day shift, required a -08/22/22 had 12 C day shift, required a -08/23/22 had 12 C day shift, required a -08/25/22 had 11 C day shift, required a -08/26/22 had 12 C day shift. Required a -08/27/22 had 12 C day shift, required a -08/28/22 had 11 C day shift, required a -08/29/22 had 11 C day shift, required a -08/30/22 had 11 C	NAs for 104 residents on that least 13 CNAs. NAs for 104 residents on that least 13 CNAs. NAs for 103 residents on that least 13 CNAs. NAs for 103 residents on that least 13 CNAs. NAs for 103 residents on that least 13 CNAs. NAs for 107 residents on that least 14 CNAs. NAs for 110 residents on that least 14 CNAs. NAs for 110 residents on that least 14 CNAs. NAs for 110 residents on that least 14 CNAs. NAs for 110 residents on that least 14 CNAs. NAs for 110 residents on that least 14 CNAs.	ne ne ne ne ne ne ne			

A. BUILDING: B. WING RESS, CITY, STA MILL ROAD NJ 08080		09/3	; 0/2023
RESS, CITY, STA	ATE ZIP CODE	_	
MILL ROAD	ATE, ZIP CODE		
	,		
ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560			
	ID PREFIX TAG	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIED TO THE APP	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/G IDENTIFICATION NUMB		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
				71. BOILDING.			С
		08004		B. WING		(9/30/2023
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	s	TREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
PPOME	NCV SKILLED MITES	NG & PEHAR (W)	78 FRIES	MILL ROAL)		
PROMEL	DICA SKILLED NURSI	NG & REHAB (W/ S	EWELL,	NJ 08080			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FU SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATIO		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From pa	ge 3		S 560			
	•	ent in total staff for res	idents				
	day shift, required a -02/27/23 had 11 C	NAs for 117 residents of					
	day shift, required a	NAs for 117 residents of at least 15 CNAs.					
	day shift, required a	NAs for 117 residents on t least 15 CNAs. NAs for 117 residents o					
	day shift, required a -03/03/23 had 13 C	at least 15 CNAs. NAs for 117 residents o					
	day shift, required a -03/04/23 had 12 C day shift, required a	NAs for 115 residents of	on the				
	-03/05/23 had 12 C	NAs for 114 residents o	on the				
	day shift, required a -03/06/23 had 10 C day shift, required a	NAs for 112 residents of	on the				
	-03/07/23 had 12 C day shift, required a	NAs for 112 residents of the contract of the c					
	day shift, required a	NAs for 112 residents on t least 14 CNAs. NAs for 111 residents o					
	day shift, required a -03/11/23 had 12 C	at least 14 CNAs. NAs for 111 residents o					
	day shift, required a	at least 14 CNAs.					
	-03/13/23 had 13 C day shift, require at	NAs for 117 residents of least 117 CNAs.	on the				
		NAs for 116 residents of	on the				
	-03/15/23 had 13 C	NAs for 116 residents of	on the				
		NAs for 111 residents of	n the				
	day shift, required a -03/17/23 had 11 C	at least 14 CNAs. NAs for 111 residents o	n the				

` · ·		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIE IDENTIFICATION NU		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				A. BOILDING.			C	
		08004		B. WING			30/2023	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE			
PROME	DICA SKILLED NURSI	NG & REHAR (W	378 FRIES	S MILL ROAI	0			
- 11011121	TOA CHILLED HORO	TO GREINS (W	SEWELL,	NJ 08080				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S 560	60 Continued From page 4			S 560				
	day shift, required a -03/18/23 had 12 C day shift, required a -03/19/23 had 11 C day shift, required a -03/20/23 had 12 C day shift, required a -03/21/23 had 10 C day shift, required a -03/22/23 had 11 C day shift, required a -03/24/23 had 11 C day shift, required a -03/24/23 had 11 C day shift, required a -03/24/23 had 11 C day shift, required a -03/25/23 had 11 C	at least 14 CNAs. NAs for 111 residents at least 14 CNAs. NAs for 111 residents at least 14 CNAs. NAs for 108 resident at least 13 CNAs. NAs for 108 resident at least 14 CNAs. NAs for 114 resident at least 14 CNAs. NAs for 113 resident	s on the is on the					
	day shift, required a -03/27/23 had 12 C day shift, required a -03/28/23 had 12 C day shift, required a -03/29/23 had 12 C day shift, required a -03/30/23 had 12 C day shift, required a -03/31/23 had 13 C day shift, required a -04/01/23 had 13 C day shift, required a -04/02/23 had 12 C day shift, required a -04/04/23 had 13 C	NAs for 112 resident at least 14 CNAs. NAs for 115 resident at least 14 CNAs. NAs for 115 resident at least 14 CNAs. NAs for 115 resident at least 14 CNAs. NAs for 116 resident at least 14 CNAs.	s on the					

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIE IDENTIFICATION NU		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY PLETED
				A. BOILDING.			С
		08004		B. WING			30/2023
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
PROME	DICA SKILLED NURSI	NG & REHAB (W/		MILL ROAL			
240.45	CHAMADV CTA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		NJ 08080	DDOVIDEDIS DI AN OE CODI	ECTION	(ME)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From pa	ge 5		S 560			
5 560	-04/06/23 had 12 C day shift, required a -04/07/23 had 13 C day shift, required a -04/08/23 had 13 C day shift, required a -04/09/23 had 12 C day shift, required a -04/10/23 had 12 C day shift, required a -04/12/23 had 11 C day shift, required a -04/13/23 had 12 C day shift, required a -04/13/23 had 11 C day shift, required a -04/15/23 had 11 C day shift, required a -04/15/23 had 11 C day shift, required a -04/16/23 had 10 C day shift, required a -04/17/23 had 11 C day shift, required a -04/17/23 had 11 C day shift, required a -04/18/23 had 10 C day shift, required a -04/18/23 had 10 C day shift, required a -04/18/23 had 10 C	NAs for 116 resident at least 14 CNAs. NAs for 115 resident at least 14 CNAs. NAs for 112 resident at least 14 CNAs. NAs for 111 resident at least 14 CNAs. al staff for 111 resident at least 14 CNAs. NAs for 109 resident at least 14 CNAs. NAs for 109 resident at least 13 CNAs. NAs for 106 resident at least 13 CNAs. NAs for 106 resident at least 13 CNAs. NAs for 105 resident at least 13 CNAs.	s on the s on the s on the s on the nts on the nts on the staff. s on the	5 560			
	day shift, required a	at least 13 CNAs. NAs for 104 resident	s on the				
	day shift, required a -04/20/23 had 12 C	at least 13 CNAs. NAs for 104 resident					
	day shift, required a -04/21/23 had 12 C day shift, required a	NAs for 104 resident	s on the				
	, ,	NAs for 104 resident	s on the				
	day shift, required a	NAs for 104 resident at least 13 CNAs. NAs for 107 resident					

STATEMEN	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
			A. BOILDING.			
		08004	B. WING			, 0/2023
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
PROME	DICA SKILLED NURSI	NG & REHAB (W)	S MILL ROAI	0		
		SEWELL,	NJ 08080			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPERTION DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From pa	ige 6	S 560			
	day shift, required a -04/25/23 had 10 Cday shift, required a -04/26/23 had 12 Cday shift, required a -04/27/23 had 9 CNday shift, required a -04/28/23 had 12 Cday shift, required a -04/29/23 had 11 Cday shift, required a -05/02/23 had 11 Cday shift, required a -05/03/23 had 11 Cday shift, required a -05/03/23 had 12 Cday shift, required a -05/04/23 had 12 Cday shift, required a -05/05/23 had 12 Cday shift	at least 13 CNAs. NAs for 107 residents on the at least 13 CNAs. NAs for 107 residents on the at least 13 CNAs. NAs for 107 residents on the at least 13 CNAs. NAs for 105 residents on the at least 13 CNAs. NAs for 105 residents on the at least 13 CNAs. NAs for 105 residents on the at least 13 CNAs. NAs for 105 residents on the at least 13 CNAs. NAs for 105 residents on the at least 13 CNAs. NAs for 105 residents on the at least 13 CNAs. NAs for 105 residents on the at least 13 CNAs. NAs for 105 residents on the at least 13 CNAs. NAs for 105 residents on the at least 13 CNAs. NAs for 105 residents on the at least 13 CNAs.				
	day shift, required a					
	day shift, required a -05/08/23 had 10 Cday shift, required a -05/09/23 had 10 Cday shift, required a -05/10/23 had 9 CNday shift, required a -05/11/23 had 11 Cday shift, required a -05/12/23 had 11 Cday shift, required a -05/12/23 had 7 tot the overnight shift,	NAs for 109 residents on the at least 14 CNAs. NAs for 108 residents on the at least 13 CNAs. NAS for 108 residents on the at least 13 CNAs. NAS for 108 residents on the at least 13 CNAs. NAS for 108 residents on the at least 13 CNAs. NAs for 108 residents on the				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X AND PLAN OF CORRECTION			(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
				A. BUILDING:			С	
		08004		B. WING			30/2023	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE			
PROME	DICA SKILLED NURSI	NG & REHAB (W/		MILL ROAL	0			
	OUR MARRY OTA	TEMENT OF DEFINITION		NJ 08080	DDOWDEDIO DI ANI OF OO	PRESTICAL	0.5	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE MUST BE PRECEDED BY SC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
S 560	Continued From pa	ge 7		S 560				
	day shift, required a	at least 14 CNAs.						
	-05/14/23 had 10 Cday shift, required a -05/15/23 had 10 Cday shift, required a -05/16/23 had 11 Cday shift, required a -05/18/23 had 11 Cday shift, required a -05/19/23 had 13 Cday shift, required a -05/20/23 had 13 Cday shift, required a -05/21/23 had 12 Cday shift, required a -05/22/23 had 11 Cday shift, required a -05/23/23 had 12 Cday shift, required a -05/24/23 had 12 Cday shift, required a -05/25/23 had 11 Cday shift, required a -05/26/23 had 11 Cday shift, required a -05/27/23 had 11 Cday shift, required a -05/27/23 had 11 Cday shift, required a -05/27/23 had 11 Cday shift, required a -05/28/23 had 11 Cday shift, required a -05/28/23 had 11 Cday shift, required a -05/28/23 had 11 Cday shift, required a -05/29/23 had 11 Cday shift	NAs for 114 resident at least 14 CNAs. NAs for 110 resident at least 14 CNAs. NAs for 116 resident at least 14 CNAs. NAs for 117 resident at least 14 CNAs. NAs for 107 resident at least 14 CNAs. NAs for 107 resident at least 13 CNAs.	as on the as on					
		NAs for 106 resident	s on the					
	day shift, required a	at least 13 CNAs.						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		A. BUILDING.		С		
	08004	B. WING		09/30/2023		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	ORESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE			
PROMEDICA SKILLED NURSING 8	& REHAB (W/ 378 FRIES SEWELL,	MILL ROAD NJ 08080)			
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES ST BE PRECEDED BY FULL DENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
day shift, required at lea -06/02/23 had 10 CNAs day shift, required at lea -06/03/23 had 11 CNAs day shift, required at lea 4. For the 2 weeks of Co 06/11/2023 to 06/17/202 deficient in CNA staffing day shifts as follows: -06/11/23 had 11 CNAs day shift, required at lea -06/12/23 had 10 CNAs day shift, required at lea -06/13/23 had 11 CNAs day shift, required at lea -06/14/23 had 11 CNAs day shift, required at lea -06/16/23 had 13 CNAs day shift, required at lea -06/16/23 had 12 CNAs day shift, required at lea -06/17/23 had 12 CNAs day shift, required at lea -06/19/23 had 10 CNAs day shift, required at lea -06/20/23 had 11 CNAs day shift, required at lea -06/21/23 had 11 CNAs day shift, required at lea -06/21/23 had 11 CNAs day shift, required at lea -06/23/23 had 10 CNAs day shift, required at lea -06/23/23 had 12 CNAs day shift	s for 106 residents on the ast 13 CNAs. s for 106 residents on the ast 13 CNAs. s for 106 residents on the ast 13 CNAs. complaint staffing from 23, the facility was g for residents on 13 of 14 s for 109 residents on the ast 14 CNAs. s for 108 residents on the ast 13 CNAs. s for 108 residents on the ast 13 CNAs. s for 108 residents on the ast 13 CNAs. s for 111 residents on the ast 14 CNAs. s for 111 residents on the ast 14 CNAs. s for 111 residents on the ast 14 CNAs. s for 111 residents on the ast 14 CNAs. s for 101 residents on the ast 14 CNAs. s for 101 residents on the ast 13 CNAs. s for 101 residents on the ast 13 CNAs. s for 102 residents on the ast 13 CNAs. s for 102 residents on the ast 13 CNAs. s for 102 residents on the ast 13 CNAs. s for 102 residents on the ast 13 CNAs. s for 102 residents on the ast 13 CNAs. s for 102 residents on the ast 13 CNAs. s for 102 residents on the ast 13 CNAs.	S 560				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ((X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPL	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY		
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED		
					С		
		08004	B. WING		09/30/2023		
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE			
		378 FRIES	MILL ROAL				
PROME	DICA SKILLED NURSI	NG & REHAR (W)	NJ 08080				
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	ON	(X5)	
PRÉFIX	`	/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL		COMPLETE DATE	
TAG	REGULATORY OR L	SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	PRIATE	DAIL	
S 560	Continued From pa	ige 9	S 560				
		Complaint staffing from					
		9/2023, the facility was affing for residents on 5 of 7					
	day shifts as follows						
	day silits as follows	3 .					
	-09/03/23 had 11 C	NAs for 110 residents on the					
	day shift, required a						
		NAs for 105 residents on the					
	day shift, required a						
		NAs for 105 residents on the					
	day shift, required a	NAs for 105 residents on the					
	day shift, required a						
		NAs for 105 residents on the					
	day shift, required a						
	6 For the 2 weeks	of staffing prior to survey from					
		3/2023, the facility was					
		affing for residents on 12 of 14					
	day shifts as follows						
	00/40/00 144 0						
		NAs for 100 residents on the					
	day shift, required a	NAs for 100 residents on the					
	day shift, required a						
		NAs for 100 residents on the					
	day shift, required a						
		NAs for 100 residents on the					
	day shift, required a						
		NAs for 100 residents on the					
	day shift, required at least 12 CNAs.						
		NAs for 98 residents on the					
	day shift, required a	it least 12 CNAs.					
	-09/17/23 had 10 C	NAs for 98 residents on the					
	day shift, required a						
		NAs for 98 residents on the					
	day shift, required a						
		NAs for 98 residents on the					
	day shift required a	at least 12 CNAs					

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMF	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		08004		B. WING			C 30/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
PROME	DICA SKILLED NURSI	NG & REHAB (W/		MILL ROAD)		
				NJ 08080	PD0//PED/0 PLAN 05 (
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY I SC IDENTIFYING INFORMA	FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From pa	ge 10		S 560			
S 560	-09/21/23 had 10 C day shift, required a -09/22/23 had 11 C day shift, required a	NAs for 103 residents at least 13 CNAs. NAs for 103 residents at least 13 CNAs. NAs for 103 residents	s on the	S 560			

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT

	TOOT OLIVINION	TITE VIOLITIES OITS			
THO TIDELLI COLL ELETT CENT	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION			DATE OF REV	ISIT
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 315506	A. Building B. Wing			11/21/2023	
310000 Y1	D. Wing		Y2	11/21/2020	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
PROMEDICA SKILLED NURSI	NG & REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP)	378 FRIES MILL ROAD			
		SEWELL, NJ 08080			

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

ITE Y4		DATE Y5	ITEM Y4			DATE Y5	ITEM Y4			DATE Y5
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix	F0656		Correction
Reg. #	483.10(c)(6)(8)(g)(12 (v)	2)(i)- Completed	Reg. #	483.20(g)	Completed	Reg. #	483.21(b)(1)(3)		Completed
LSC		11/06/2023	LSC			11/06/2023	LSC			11/06/2023
ID Prefix	E0689	Correction	ID Prefix	E0608		Correction	ID Prefix	E0803		Correction
	483.25(d)(1)(2)			483.25(I)	<u> </u>			483.60(c)(1)-(7)		
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC		11/06/2023	LSC			11/06/2023	LSC			11/06/2023
ID Prefix	F0804	Correction	ID Prefix	F0806		Correction	ID Prefix	F0812		Correction
Reg. #	483.60(d)(1)(2)	Completed	Reg. #	483.60(d)(4)(5)	Completed	Reg.#	483.60(i)(1)(2)		Completed
LSC		11/06/2023	LSC			11/06/2023	LSC			11/06/2023
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC				LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC			LSC				LSC			
REVIEW STATE A		VIEWED BY ITIALS)	DATE		SIGNATURE OF	SURVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEW CMS RO	I .	VIEWED BY ITIALS)	DATE	7	TITLE				DATE	
FOLLOW 9/30/202	VUP TO SURVEY CO	MPLETED ON			ANY UNCORREC			A SUMMARY OF HE FACILITY?	☐ YE	s 🗆 no

STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DATE OF REVISIT PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER** A. Building 11/21/2023 B. Wing 08004 **Y3** NAME OF FACILITY STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 378 FRIES MILL ROAD PROMEDICA SKILLED NURSING & REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP) SEWELL, NJ 08080 This report is completed by a State surveyor to show those deficiencies previously reported that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the State Survey Report (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form). ITEM DATE ITEM DATE ITEM DATE **Y4 Y5** Y4 Y5 Y4 **Y**5 ID Prefix S0560 **ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction 8:39-5.1(a) Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC 11/06/2023 LSC LSC **ID Prefix ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC ID Prefix Correction ID Prefix Correction ID Prefix Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC ID Prefix Correction **ID Prefix** Correction **ID Prefix** Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC **ID Prefix ID Prefix ID Prefix** Correction Correction Correction Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed Reg. # Completed LSC LSC LSC **REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY** DATE SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR DATE STATE AGENCY (INITIALS) DATE TITLE DATE REVIEWED BY **REVIEWED BY** CMS RO (INITIALS) FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF

Page 1 of 1 EVENT ID: HF4Y12

YES NO

UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

9/30/2023

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:

PRINTED: 12/28/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

COMPLETED

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	IG 01	COMPLETED	
		315506	B. WING _		09/30	0/2023
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
PROMED	DICA SKILLED NURSI	NG & REHAB (WASHINGTON TW	/P)	378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE ((X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		E 00	00		
K 000	conducted by Healt LLC on behalf of the Health on 09/27/23 in compliance with a		K 00			
K 000	INITIAL COMMENT	TS .	K 00	00		
	Healthcare Manage behalf of the New J Health Facility Surv 09/27/23 and the fa noncompliance with participation in Med 483.90(a), Life Safe Edition of the Nation	Survey was conducted by ement Solutions, LLC on ersey Department of Health, ey and Field Operations on cility and was found to be in the requirements for licare/Medicaid at 42 CFR ety from Fire, and the 2012 nal Fire Protection Association afety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 Care Occupancy.				
	one-story, Type V p in 2011. The facility compartments. The of the building per t	Nursing and Rehab is a protected building that was built is divided into seven smoke ediesel generator powers 75% he Maintenance Director. The dibeds was 110 out of 120 at ey.				
K 222 SS=E	_		K 22	22	1	1/6/23
		means of egress shall not be ch or a lock that requires the				
LABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	ER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	IATURE	TITLE	(X	(6) DATE
Electron	ically Signed				1	0/20/2023

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

PRINTED: 12/28/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315506 B. WING 09/30/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 378 FRIES MILL ROAD PROMEDICA SKILLED NURSING & REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP) **SEWELL, NJ** 08080 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 222 Continued From page 1 K 222 use of a tool or key from the egress side unless using one of the following special locking arrangements: CLINICAL NEEDS OR SECURITY THREAT LOCKING Where special locking arrangements for the clinical security needs of the patient are used, only one locking device shall be permitted on each door and provisions shall be made for the rapid removal of occupants by: remote control of locks; keying of all locks or keys carried by staff at all times; or other such reliable means available to the staff at all times. 18.2.2.2.5.1, 18.2.2.2.6, 19.2.2.2.5.1, 19.2.2.2.6 SPECIAL NEEDS LOCKING ARRANGEMENTS Where special locking arrangements for the safety needs of the patient are used, all of the Clinical or Security Locking requirements are being met. In addition, the locks must be electrical locks that fail safely so as to release upon loss of power to the device; the building is protected by a supervised automatic sprinkler system and the locked space is protected by a complete smoke detection system (or is constantly monitored at an attended location within the locked space); and both the sprinkler and detection systems are arranged to unlock the doors upon activation. 18.2.2.2.5.2, 19.2.2.2.5.2, TIA 12-4 **DELAYED-EGRESS LOCKING** ARRANGEMENTS Approved, listed delayed-egress locking systems installed in accordance with 7.2.1.6.1 shall be permitted on door assemblies serving low and ordinary hazard contents in buildings protected throughout by an approved, supervised automatic fire detection system or an approved, supervised automatic sprinkler system.

PRINTED: 12/28/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315506 B. WING 09/30/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 378 FRIES MILL ROAD PROMEDICA SKILLED NURSING & REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP) **SEWELL, NJ** 08080 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 222 Continued From page 2 K 222 18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2.4 ACCESS-CONTROLLED EGRESS LOCKING ARRANGEMENTS Access-Controlled Egress Door assemblies installed in accordance with 7.2.1.6.2 shall be permitted. 18.2.2.2.4. 19.2.2.2.4 ELEVATOR LOBBY EXIT ACCESS LOCKING ARRANGEMENTS Elevator lobby exit access door locking in accordance with 7.2.1.6.3 shall be permitted on door assemblies in buildings protected throughout by an approved, supervised automatic fire detection system and an approved, supervised automatic sprinkler system. 18.2.2.2.4, 19.2.2.2.4 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: K222 Exit Door located by Ex Order 26. 4B1 was Based on observations and interviews, the facility repaired. The cross bar, locking failed to meet the delayed egress locking mechanism, and hardware repaired and requirements of NFPA 101 Life Safety Code functioning properly. Delayed Egress (2012 Edition) Section 7.2.1.6.1. This deficient signage was placed on door. practice had the potential to affect 76 residents. All other exit doors in the facility were audited to ensure proper function of Findings Include: crossbar and locking mechanism. The maintenance director educated to An observation on 9/27/23 at 11:38 AM of the exit check exit doors monthly for proper door, located by Ex Order 26. 4B1, revealed the delayed function. Exit doors added to TELS for egress door hardware was not functioning routine maintenance checks. properly. When the Maintenance Director applied The Administrator or designee will force to activate the release of the delayed conduct the audits weekly x 4 weeks, then egress locks, the cross bar fell off the door. bi-weekly x 4 weeks, then monthly x 1 month. Findings of the audits will be An observation on 9/27/23 at 11:20 AM of the exit reviewed by the Quality Assurance door, located by Ex Order 26. 4BI, revealed the delayed Committee monthy. egress signage was missing.

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION

PRINTED: 12/28/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

COMPLETED

A. BUILDING 01 315506 B. WING 09/30/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 378 FRIES MILL ROAD PROMEDICA SKILLED NURSING & REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP) **SEWELL, NJ** 08080 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 222 | Continued From page 3 K 222 During an interview at the time of the observations, the Maintenance Director confirmed the push bar was loose and not functioning properly and the missing signage on the delay egress doors. NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), 31.2(e) K 372 | Subdivision of Building Spaces - Smoke Barrie K 372 11/6/23 SS=F CFR(s): NFPA 101 Subdivision of Building Spaces - Smoke Barrier Construction 2012 EXISTING Smoke barriers shall be constructed to a 1/2-hour fire resistance rating per 8.5. Smoke barriers shall be permitted to terminate at an atrium wall. Smoke dampers are not required in duct penetrations in fully ducted HVAC systems where an approved sprinkler system is installed for smoke compartments adjacent to the smoke barrier. 19.3.7.3, 8.6.7.1(1) Describe any mechanical smoke control system in REMARKS. This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: The penetration in the smoke barrier Based on observations and interviews, the facility located in the resident lounge by failed to ensure penetrations in smoke barriers , the penetration located in the activity were protected by a system or material capable room by the dining room, and the of restricting the transfer of smoke and smoke penetration located inside the resident day room by Ex Order 26.4BI at a conduit point were barriers were continuous in accordance with NFPA 101 Life Safety Code (2012 Edition) all sealed with the appropriate fire rated Sections 8.5.6.1 and 8.5.6.2. This deficient material capable of restricting the transfer

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

PRINTED: 12/28/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315506 B. WING 09/30/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 378 FRIES MILL ROAD PROMEDICA SKILLED NURSING & REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP) **SEWELL, NJ** 08080 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) K 372 Continued From page 4 K 372 practice had the potential to affect all 110 of smoke and in accordance with NFPA residents. 101 Life Safety Code. Findings include: Maintenance director audited above the ceiling tiles throughout the facility for An observation on 09/27/23 at 10:35 AM of the potential other areas of penetration. Any smoke barrier, located in the Resident Lounge by penetrations found will be sealed with the Ex Order 26, 4B1, revealed a two-inch unsealed gap at a appropriate fire rated material in conduit penetration above the ceiling tile. accordance with the NFPA 101 Life Safety Code. The maintenance director educated An observation on 09/27/23 at 11:04 AM of the to the smoke barrier regulations. smoke barrier, located in the Activity Room by the Dining Room, revealed a three-inch unsealed gap Maintenance Director or designee will around a wire penetration above the ceiling tile audit by routinely checking for and copy machine. penetrations above the ceiling. The Maintenance Director or designee will An observation on 09/27/23 at 11:28 AM of the conduct the audits weekly x 4 weeks, then smoke barrier, located inside the Resident Dav bi-weekly x 4 weeks, then monthly x 1 Room by Ex Order 26. 4B1, revealed a two-inch month. Findings of the audits will be unsealed gap at a conduit penetration above the reviewed by the Quality Assurance ceiling tile. Committee monthly. During an interview at the time of the observations, the Maintenance Director confirmed the unsealed gaps and penetrations and stated the facility was unaware of the unsealed gaps and penetrations in the smoke barriers. NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), 31.2(e) K 712 K 712 | Fire Drills 11/6/23 SS=F CFR(s): NFPA 101 Fire Drills Fire drills include the transmission of a fire alarm signal and simulation of emergency fire

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES

PRINTED: 12/28/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X3) DATE SURVEY

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315506 09/30/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 378 FRIES MILL ROAD PROMEDICA SKILLED NURSING & REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP) **SEWELL, NJ** 08080 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 712 | Continued From page 5 K 712 conditions. Fire drills are held at expected and unexpected times under varying conditions, at least quarterly on each shift. The staff is familiar with procedures and is aware that drills are part of established routine. Where drills are conducted between 9:00 PM and 6:00 AM, a coded announcement may be used instead of audible alarms. 19.7.1.4 through 19.7.1.7 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced Documentation was found that fire drills Based on record review and interview, the facility were done and records will be readily failed to document fire drills at least quarterly per available. shift, as required by NFPA 101 Life Safety Code (2012 Edition), Section 19.7.1. This deficient Facility has contracted with a fire drill company who is under contract to practice had the potential to affect all 110 residents. randomly conduct fire drills as required by the NFPA 101 Life Safey Code. Findings include: The maintenance Director educated to the Record Review of the facility's "Fire Drill Record" requirements for fire drills and the forms revealed documentation for Fire Drills for Administrator will audit monthly to ensure the first quarter of 2023 was missing for all shifts. ongoing compliance. According to documentation provided by the The Administrator or designee will facility during the survey, fire drills were conducted as follows: conduct the audits monthly x 4 Findings of the audits will be reviewed by the Quality First Shift (7:00 AM - 3:00 PM): Assurance Committee monthly. 07/18/23 at 2:21 PM 04/18/23 at 10:30 AM 11/27/22 at 11:52 AM Second Shift (3:00 PM - 11:00 PM): 08/04/23 at 6:41 PM 05/06/23 at 5:30 PM 11/30/22 at 8:28 PM Third Shift (11:00 PM - 7:00 AM):

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION

PRINTED: 12/28/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 B. WING 315506 09/30/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 378 FRIES MILL ROAD PROMEDICA SKILLED NURSING & REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP) **SEWELL, NJ** 08080 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) K 712 | Continued From page 6 K 712 09/02/23 at 12:50 AM 06/07/23 at 2:15 AM 12/01/22 at 4:34 AM During an interview on 09/26/23 at 9:00 AM Maintenance Director confirmed fire drills were missing and stated the facility recently changed Maintenance Staff and was not aware of the missing fire drill records. Post Survey the Administrator sent additional information via email on 09/27/23 at 3:47 PM from the fire alarm company showing an alarm was activated on 3/16/23 at 4:00 AM, 02/14/23 at 8:30 PM, and 03/16/23 at 4:00 AM at the facility, but there was not documentation indicating a fire drill was conducted and the staff participated in the drill. NJAC 8:39.31.2(e) K 918 K 918 Electrical Systems - Essential Electric Syste 11/6/23 SS=F CFR(s): NFPA 101 Electrical Systems - Essential Electric System Maintenance and Testing The generator or other alternate power source and associated equipment is capable of supplying service within 10 seconds. If the 10-second criterion is not met during the monthly test, a process shall be provided to annually confirm this capability for the life safety and critical branches. Maintenance and testing of the generator and transfer switches are performed in accordance with NFPA 110. Generator sets are inspected weekly, exercised under load 30 minutes 12 times a year in 20-40

PRINTED: 12/28/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315506 B. WING 09/30/2023 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 378 FRIES MILL ROAD PROMEDICA SKILLED NURSING & REHAB (WASHINGTON TWP) **SEWELL, NJ** 08080 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 918 | Continued From page 7 K 918 day intervals, and exercised once every 36 months for 4 continuous hours. Scheduled test under load conditions include a complete simulated cold start and automatic or manual transfer of all EES loads, and are conducted by competent personnel. Maintenance and testing of stored energy power sources (Type 3 EES) are in accordance with NFPA 111. Main and feeder circuit breakers are inspected annually, and a program for periodically exercising the components is established according to manufacturer requirements. Written records of maintenance and testing are maintained and readily available. EES electrical panels and circuits are marked, readily identifiable, and separate from normal power circuits. Minimizing the possibility of damage of the emergency power source is a design consideration for new installations. 6.4.4, 6.5.4, 6.6.4 (NFPA 99), NFPA 110, NFPA 111, 700,10 (NFPA 70) This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: The generator monthly test logs are up to Based on record reviews and interview, the facility failed to maintain the generator in Generator testing added to TELS routine accordance with NFPA 110 Emergency Power maintenance order logs with a reminder and Standby Power Systems (2010 Edition), set for Maintenance Director to ensure Section 8. This deficient practice had the potential they aren t missed. to affect all 110 residents. Maintenance Director Educated on maintaining the generator in accordance Findings include: with NFPA 110 Emergency Power and Standby Power Systems. The facility will A record review of the facility's Generator audit to ensure ongoing compliance. Inspection & Testing Log revealed documentation The Administrator or designee will of the monthly test under load of the diesel conduct the audits monthly x 4 Findings of generator was missing for June 2023 and July the audits will be reviewed by the Quality 2023. Assurance Committee monthly.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MUL A. BUILD	LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315506	B. WING	i	09/30/2023	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DICA SKILLED NURSI	NG & REHAB (WASHINGTON TW	/P)	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 378 FRIES MILL ROAD SEWELL, NJ 08080		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO IX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE .	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 918	A record review of t Inspection & Testing documentation for I July 2023. The gap between 05/20/23 a During an interview Maintenance Direct documentation miss stated the facility re	the facility's Generator g Log revealed missing May 2023, June 2023, and in documentation occurred and 07/11/23. Ton 09/27/23 at 9:45 AM, the tor confirmed there was sing for the generator. He exently changed Maintenance ware of the missing	KS	918		

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT											
	R / SUPPLIER			STRUCTION						DATE OF REVISIT	
315506	CATION NUME	Y1 B. Wir		MANOR C	CARE WASHIN	IGTON I	WP.		Y2	11/21/2	2023 _{Y3}
NAME O	FACILITY					STREE	ET ADDRESS, C	ITY, STATE	, ZIP CODE		
PROME	DICA SKILLE	D NURSING & I	REHAB (V	WASHING [*]	TON TWP)	1	RIES MILL ROAI)			
						SEWE	LL, NJ 08080				
program correcte provision	, to show thos d and the date	ed by a qualified se deficiencies p e such correctiv the identificatio).	oreviously e action w	reported o	on the CMS-25 plished. Each	67, State deficienc	ment of Defici cy should be fu	encies and Illy identifie	Plan of Correct d using either	tion, that	have been ation or LSC
ITE	М	D	ATE	ITEM			DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4			Y5	Y4			Y 5	Y4			Y 5
ID Prefix		Corr	rection	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #	NFPA 101	Com	npleted	Reg. #	NFPA 101		Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101		Completed
LSC	K0222	11/00	6/2023	LSC	K0372		11/06/2023	LSC	K0712		11/06/2023
ID Duefor		0		ID Desfer			0	ID D. f.			0
ID Prefix		Cori	rection	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#	NFPA 101	Com	npleted	Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC	K0918	11/00	6/2023	LSC				LSC			
ID Prefix		Corr	rection	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Com	npleted	Reg. #			Completed	Reg.#			Completed
LSC			фістоп	LSC			,	LSC			
ID Prefix		Corr	rection	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Com	npleted	Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC				LSC				LSC			
ID Prefix		Corr	rection	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg. #		Com	npleted	Reg. #			Completed	Reg. #			Completed
LSC				LSC				LSC			
REVIEW STATE A		REVIEWED B (INITIALS)	Υ	DATE	SIGNAT	TURE OF	SURVEYOR			DATE	
REVIEW CMS RO	ED BY	REVIEWED B (INITIALS)	Υ	DATE	TITLE					DATE	
FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON 9/30/2023				CK FOR ANY UI ORRECTED DE					F YE	s 🗆 NO	